- ERM-EnviroClean, Inc.

"// 855 Springdale Drive

Exton, PA 19341
(215) 524-3550
(215) 524-8669 (Fax)

March 3, 1993

Ms. Francine Gallego

Environmental Engineer & Hl'i
Division of Environmental Enforcement %
270 Michigan Avenue v
Buffalo, NY 14203-2999 ER

Re: Delavan Industries, Site No. 915138
Buffalo, NY

Dear Ms. Gallego:

ERM-EnviroClean, Inc. (EnviroClean) is pleased to submit, on the behalf of
Delavan Industries of Buffalo, NY, the report of field activities, laboratory
analytical, contaminated soil transportation and disposal, and additional soil
investigations at the above-referenced site.

With respect to the question contained within your letter, the water sample
was collected approximately Grid E-6 at the water surface. The soils were
loaded into truck of an approved New York State waste hauler to an out-of-
state licensed recycling facility, Gennaro Pavers, of Lowellville, Ohio. I
personally overlooked the provision in the consent order, on prior approval
of NYSDEC of the hauling and disposal contractor.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (215) 431-
8731.

Sincerely,
ERM-EnviroClean, Inc.

- a4 % 993
Steven D. Glazier, P.E. mmz\ (R
Project Manager o
. il
SDG/sed . \,wl oo vl
enclosures

cc D. Ax (RAO)
S. Turner, Esq. (Nixon Hargrave)
D. Whiteman (Delavan)
S. Porfido (EC)
T. Rogers (EC) A member of the Environmental

Resources Management Group
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1.0

INTRODUCTION

ERM-EnviroClean, Inc. (EnviroClean) was contracted by Ryder Automotive
Operations, (d.b.a. Delavan), to perform professional environmental
construction services at the Delavan Industries Plant N°1, located at 1728
Walden Avenue in Buffalo, New York. See Figure 1 for Site Location Map.

The objective of the project was to excavate an estimated 120 cubic yards of
soils containing heavy metals and volatile organics in accordance with the
workplan dated 15 July 1992, as approved by NYSDEC. These activities were
performed under oversite by the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) Division of Environmental
Enforcement (NYSDEE).

Field activities began on September 1, 1992 and were completed on
September 25,1992. A chronology of site activities is presented in Table 1.
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Figure 1

Site Map
Delavan Industries
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DATE

31-Aug-92

1-Sep-92

2-Sep-92

23-Sep-92

24-Sep-92

25-Sep-92

*e & & o ¢ ¢ o e o & o o o [ ]

TABLE1

CHRONOLOGY OF SITE ACTIVITIES
DELAVAN INDUSTRIES
1728 WALDEN AVENUE
BUFFALO, NEW YORK

ACTIVITY/REMARK

ERM-EnviroClean, Inc. (EC) mobilized to the Walden
Avenue Facility
Dump truck mobilized on-site by subcontractor

Trackhoe mobilized on-site

Disassemble fencing for excavation

Tail gate safety meeting

Crew dons level C protective equipment
Excavation started on Benderson property
Particulate air sampling during excavation

Crew dons level C protective equipment

Excavation along blacktop driveway

Particulate air sampling during excavation
Confirmation soil sampling of excavation

Composite soil sample of stockpile for characterization
EC demobilizes from the Walden Avenue facility

EC delivers samples to the laboratory

EC mobilizes to the Walden Avenue facility to backfill
excavation
Begin to pump out water from excavation

Backhoe & dozer are mobilized by subcontractor

Begin backfilling excavation

Continue pumping out excavation

Begin testpits and soil sampling in back unpaved lot with
NYDEC

Complete backfilling of excavation

Spread topsoil and seed on Benderson property
Complete testpits and soil sampling in back lot with
NYDEC

EC demobilizes from the Walden Avenue facility
EC delivers samples to laboratory



26-Oct-92
27-Oct-92
30-Oct-92
2-Nov-92

EC mobilizes loader to site
Loadout of 221 tons of stockpiled soil in 9 trucks
Loadout of 181 tons of stockpiled soil in 7 trucks

Loadout of 46 tons of stockpiled soil in 2 trucks
Final clean area
Demobilize equipment



2.0

2.1

FIELD OPERATIONS

All field activities were coordinated with the NYSDEE personnel. The town
of Cheekatowaga Fire Marshall was notified by telephone of our planned
activities at this site.

SOIL EXCAVATION

EnviroClean initiated excavating operations on September 1, 1992, by
disassembling the fence to gain access to the areas of excavation on the
Benderson property area. The crew, prior to excavation, held a brief
“tailgate” safety meeting to discuss requirements set forth in the health and
safety plan. After completion of the safety meeting the crew donned their
level “C” personal protective equipment (PPE) and began to clear the brush
from the excavation zone.

The area designated as the exclusion or excavation zone was delineated and
marked for remediation. The crew began excavating the soils in grid D-3 (see
Figure 2) to a depth of between 18” - 22” depending on the depth of clean or
virgin clay. The soil when excavated was placed into a dump truck and
driven to a location at the back of the property. The soils were stockpiled on
plastic for sampling, characterization and ultimate disposal.-

Upon completion of grid D-3 the crew continued their remediation efforts by
excavating grid’s C-5 & C-6 and D-5 & D-6. Once again the soils were
excavated to a depth of 18” or more once virgin clay was discovered.

On the following day, the crew once again donned their level “C” PPE and
began to remediate the soils from the exclusion zone. The crew excavated
along the blacktop driveway in the grid designated as E-0 through E-8. The
soils were excavated to a depth ranging from 12" to 48” dependent on the
location of the virgin clay layer.

Throughout excavation activities an organic vapor analyzer (OVA) was used
to monitor the ambient air concentrations in the excavation zone and also
outside of the excavation zone. The purpose for monitoring the air
concentrations outside the excavation zone were to document that there were
no vapors migrating off-site. In addition a sample pump was used to monitor
airborne particulates at the boundary of the exclusion zone during excavation
operations. Both particulate sampling and organic vapor sampling were
performed on each day that excavation activities were conducted.
EnviroClean notes that the soils excavated from the exclusion zone were very
moist if not saturated with ground water, therefore reducing the possibility of
airborne particulates migration during excavation activities.
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Figure 2

DELAVAN INDUSTRIES
1728 WALDEN AVENUE

BUFFALO, NY

SAMPLE LOCATION MAP

Samples were taken @ 6" below
the bottom of the excavation
and marked with a pin flag.

9/2/92
12/ E-2 Sample Location
C-5 C-6
4 .
CR=308 MC = 0.007
INw745 CR=324
Pb = ]7_0 ZN =738
Pb=144 Legend P
D-5 AC = Acetone
D MC = Methylene Chloride
B = Benzene
%:2783:; T = Toluene z
Pbx 18'0 E = Ethyl benzene
’ TX = Total-Xylene (O+M+P)
ZN = Zinc
CR = Chromium |
D-3 Pb = Lead Not to Scale
. TPH=  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon
TPH =170
CR =337 E-4
Fence Line Zg: =733 A Fence Line
=169 AC=0012
TPH= 612
E-0 E-1 E-2 E-3 CR =304 E-5 E-8 E-7 E-8
. H' 160 * * T=0.043 ZN=748 :TP}-; * AC =0.019 . .
CR=339 TP = T=0010 TX=0030  Po=169 Lhkon TPH=(09 AC=0018 CR=278 Environmenta
DN=1740 CR=377 CR=33.6 CR=296 CR=314 CR=308 CR=313
= 1/4) = 30. ZN = 683 Resources
Po =262 ZN =745 ZN = 89.6 ZN = 73.9 ZN =793 ZIN=723 ZN=765 Pb=19 Management
" Pb=168 Pb =336 Pb=17.4 Pb =162 " Pb = 197~ Pb =200 2128 '
NOTES: {
PAVEMENT jrassennnansnl
- {
. Sample results are mg/Kg (ppm) concentrations : .I"f}
. Analytical results not posted were Non-Detectable levels ERM

. Labortory Analytics were performed for all substances listed in the legend



2.2

2.3

24

After completion of all excavating activities the crew fenced off the excavation
zone, and covered the stockpiled soils with plastic.

POST-EXCAVATION SAMPLES

After completion of the remediation efforts, confirmatory samples were
obtained to verify the removal of the contaminants. Soil samples were taken
at 6” below the bottom of the excavation at the locations indicated on Figure
2. A shovel was used to dig 6” into the virgin clay at the bottom of the
excavation and then a stainless steel spoon was used to obtain the sample. A
total of thirteen (13) confirmatory soil samples were obtained from the
excavation. The samples were labeled, placed in a cooler and taken to
General Testing Laboratories, a NYSDEC approved laboratory, for analysis
with the proper chain-of-custody and traffic reports. Copies of the laboratory
analytical results for the post excavation soil samples are in Appendix 1.

BACKFILLING

Upon review of the post excavation soil sampling results and agreement with
the NYSDEC, EnviroClean performed the excavation backfilling operations
on September 23, 24, and 25, 1992. EnviroClean attempted to dewater the
excavation with a sump pump discharging the ground water into a drainage
line prior to a oil/water separator. Analytical was performed on the ground
water, which indicated trace levels of acetone. The local POTW was
contacted and verbal permission was given to discharge this water through
the existing oil/water separator to the sanitary sewer. See Appendix 2 for
laboratory report on the ground water sample (Sample 647 A&B).

Backfilling was placed in lifts less than 12 inches. The backfill material was
placed in such a manner that the ground water in the excavation was
displaced back to the Benderson Property. The backfill material was clean
subbase material from local quarry.

SITE RESTORATION

The section of excavation located on the Benderson Property was backfilled
and graded with overburden material obtained from a quarry. This area was
seeded with a contractor mixture of natural grasses. The area adjacent to the
pavement on the Delavan Property was paved with asphalt and the existing
pavement in this area was resurfaced to seal the existing pavement.

ERM GROUP 3 99117.55 - March 3, 1993



2.5

SOIL DISPOSAL

One composite soil sample was obtained for laboratory analysis. This soil
sample was analyzed for the following parameters for acceptance by a soil
recycling facility:

pH

T-CLP - Metals
BETX

TPH
Ignitability
Reactivity

Based upon the results of the laboratory analytical, see Appendix 3 for
laboratory report, the soil was accepted for recycling at Gennaro Pavers, Inc.
in Lowellville, Ohio, a licensed recyling facility. See Appendix 4 for a copy of
the Ohio Permit to operate.

The stockpiled soil was loaded out and transported by trucks of Buffalo Fuel
Corporation, a New York State licensed hauler, during the period from 26
October 1992 to 2 November 1992. A copy of Buffalo Fuel’s waste transporter
permit is in Appendix 4. A total of 448.99 tons of soil was loaded into 20
trucks. Copies of the transport manifests and weigh tickets are included in
Appendix 5. A Certificate of Destruction was issued by Gennaro Pavers, Inc.,
on 12 November 1992, which is enclosed in Appendix 4.
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3.0

ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION

In the meeting of 16 September 1992 with the NYSDEC reviewing the above
mentioned post-excavation sampling results, a brief discussion on what
practical soil investigations of the Delavan Site could lead to the delisting of
the Delavan Site from the NYSDEC action list. As a result of this discussion,
test pits and soil samples of the virgin clay were obtained in the unpaved
portion of the Delavan Site located at the rear of the site.

During the backfilling operation, under consultation with representatives of
the NYSDEC, EnviroClean excavated shallow test pits and obtained discreet
soil samples of the clay layer as directed by the NYSDEC. Each test pit was
backfilled with the excavated soils and the total area dressed-up.

A copy of the report for this work submitted directly to the NYSDEC, is
enclosed in Appendix 6.
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4.0

CONCLUSIONS

As noted within this report, the sub surface clay underlying this site inhibits
the migration of any material from the imported surface towards the local
ground water aquifer.

* The area of solvent impacted soil adjacent to the paint shop was
excavated and disposed at a licensed soil recycling facility and
backfilled with clean material.

* The soils adjacent to the paint shop covered with existing asphalt
pavement was resurfaced to further seal the surface.

¢ Investigation at the rear of this site indicated that the clay soil
contained normal background levels.

Delavan has achieved the goal of the Consent Order of fully implementing
the Remediation Work Plan for this site, including all addenda and revisions.
Based upon the above, EnviroClean requests on behalf of Delavan Industries
that this Delavan facility (Site N°915138) be delisted from the New York State
Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal sites.
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5.0

CERTIFICATION

The activities described within this report have been completed as outlined in
the workplan approved by the New York State Department of Environmental
Controls, Division of Environmental Enforcement, for the Delavan Site,
located at 1728 Walden Avenue, Buffalo, New York.

Steven D. Glazier, P.E.
Professional Registered Engineer - Pennsylvania
30526E
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General
TeSt’ng Effective 10/1/91
Corporation

GTC LIST OF QUALIFIERS

(The basis of this proposal are the EPA~CLP Qualifiers)

U - Indicates compound was analyzed for but was not detected.
The sample quantitation limit must be corrected for
dilution and for percent moisture.

J = 1Indicates an estimated value. For further explanation see
case narrative / cover letter.

B ~ This flag is used when the analyte is found in the
associated blank as well as in the sample.

E - This flag identifies compounds whose concentrations exceed
the calibration range and reanalysis could not be
performed.

A ~ This flag indicates that a TIC is a suspected aldol-

condensation product.

N - Spiked sample recovery not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analytes only)

* - Duplicate analysis not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analysis only)

- Also used to qualify Organics QC data outside limits.
(Only used on the QC summary sheets)

M - Duplication injection precision not met (GFA only).

S - Reported value determined by Method of Standard
Additions. (MSA)

X =~ As specified in the case narrative.




General
Testingw
Corporation

Client:

Mr. Steve Glasier

ERM Enviroclean

855 Springdale Dr.

Exton, PA 19341

Received

A Full Service Environmental Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT
Job No: R92/03850 Date: SEPT 11 1992
Sample(s) Reference

99117.50

09/03/92 P.O. $#:

VOLATILES BY EPA METHOD 8240% ANALYTICAL RESULTS ~ ug/kg Dry Wwt.

Sample: } -om | -ao2 3 -003 | -004 | -00% | -006 } -007
tocation: fo-3 {€-1 {e-2 {e-3 l€-4 {e-5 le-6
! | I | ] | ]
| Date Collected: i [09702/92  |09/02/92  |09/702/92  |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09702/92
Time Collected: | eaL }15:30 [14:30 {16245 | 14150 |15:00 |15:05 ]15:10
l ] | { [ I I I
Date Analyzed: i l9103192 |9/03/92 {9706/92 9704192 19106192 jes0L/92 |erabse?
0fluiton: | {1 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
{ - ! { l [ o :
methylene Chloride 1 5.0 } 6.1u | 6.0v 1 6.2 v | 6.1 i 60U | 6.0vu | 6.0vu
Acetone i 11 { weu | 12u | 12u | 12vu [ 12 { 12V | 19
Benzene f 5.0 | 61 u | 600 | 624 | &0 | 60U | 60U | 60U
Toluene | 5.0 | 41U | 60U i 10 | &3 | 6.0u | é.0u | s.DU
Ethylbenzene { s.0 | 61U | 6.0U | 6.2 0 | 6.1u | 6.0uU | 60U | 60U
Total Xylene {o,m,p) } 5.0 } 6.1u | 6.01 | 6.20 ] 30 | 6.0V | 60U | 6.0V
{ l | { 1 | l {
| I | | ! | ] |
Surrogate Standard Recoveries | J | { | | { |
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | | | | | | ]
| | | | { | | |
1,2-0ichlercethene-ds [70 - 121 | # | 93 | 96 | o7 | & { 100 | 101
| 1 | [ [ { [ {
Toluene d8 81 M7} 108 | | 106 | 104 | 106 | 106 | 108
| | | ! | { |
4-Bromof tuorcbenzene -2} 97 | 93 | 99 { 99 { 95 | 96 | 2
] | | ] | | |
} | | { { | {
| | | | | | !
{ | | { | | |
) | | I ] [ |

NY (O# in Rochester: 10145
HJ (D% in Rochester: 73331
HJ (0¥ in Hockensack: 02317
HY [DA in Hackerwack: 10801

.Gniégé atherwise noted, sralyticel methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, p«rts'#136 & #261.

Laboratary Birector




General

Testingw

Corporation

A Full Service Environmental Laborator
LABORATORY REPORT

Job No: R92,/03850 Date: SEPT 11 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM Enviroclean 99117.50
855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341
Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

VOLATILES BY EPA METHOD 8240% ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/Kg Dry Wt.

!

savple: [ -008 | -00% | ~o1 | ~012 [ -013 [ 014 |
Lacatioh: |€-7 [e-8& |€~-0 jo-5 jc-5 |c-6 }

| | | 1 | | |

Date Collected: |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09/02/92  |09202/92 |
Time Collected: { pPaL [15:13 |15:17 [14:15 J15:25 }13:35 [15:40 i
| | { | | | 1 |

pate Analyzed: | 19706792 |9704/92  |9/04/52  |/D6sV2  |9404792  |9/04792 |
Dituiton: { {1 {1 It {1 jt (1 |
b | | i P 1

Methylene Chlori{de { 5.0 [ 6.1¢ ] 60U [ 614 | 67U | 67U [ 7.0 |
Acetone | 1o | & { 124 | 12y | 12u | 13y i 2u |
Benzene | 5.0 | 64 u | 6.0u | 6.1u | 6.1v |} 67u | 60U |
Toluene 1 5.0 | 61u | 60V | 61U | 614 | 67U | 60U |
Ethylbenzene | 5.0 | 61U | 60UV | 61U | 61U | 67U | 68U |
Total Xylene (o,m.p) [ 5.0 | 6.1u | 6.0u { 6.1U | 6.1u | 6.7u } 6.0u |
| | 1 | | | | [

{ | | n | 1 | : :
Surrogate Standard Recoveriee | | | | | | | |
""""""""""""""" | | | | | | |
| | | | [ | |

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 70 - 121 | 100 | 9. § 102 [ 96 | 98 | 90 |
1 | ] | | | |

Toluene d8 81 - 1wy | W7, { 105 | t1o | 1 [ 12 | 103 |
| } ! | | | |

4-Bromof luorobenzene 76 - 121 | 92 | %% | 92 { 88 1 ¢0 | 104 |
| | | | | | |

i ] ] ! ! ! |

| | | | | | l

| | | | ] | |

[ | l I ! l [

i

M ot e e o s s w— o — oo an.

ety

Unless otherwise noted, enalytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parta #134 & #261.

NY 1DX in Rochester: 10145
NJ ID¥ in Rochester: 73331
NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317
NY 1D0¥ in Hackensack: 10801

Laboratory O{rector




General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

-reC:Stlng f LABORATORY REPORT
Orporatlon Job No: R92/03850 Date: SEPT 11 14992
Client: Sample(s) Reference

Mr. Steve Glasier

ERM Enviroclean 99117.50

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

VOLATILES BY EPA METHOD 8240%* ANALYTICAL RESULT8 - wug/l

sample: { -o10 | | { | | |
Location: (TRIp | ] | | ] |
]BLANK i I | { | |

pate Collected: — lowepsz | ] { { I |
time Collected: | ‘paL LT ( | | { | |
! | | | I { { |

Date Analyzed: i 1920692 | ] | | | |
i luiton: { {1 [ { ] | | |

! } { i | | } |

Nethylene Chleride | 5.0 | s.ou | | | | { {
Acetone { 10 { wu | { { { | |
Benzene ] 5.0 | s.ou | | ! ] | |
Toluene | 5.0 | s.0u { | | { | |
Ethylbenzene { 5.0 } 50U | ! ! ! | i
Tatat Xylene (o,m,p) | 5.0 | 5.0u | ] | } I |
| | | | | f | |

{ l | | ) ) | }

Surrogate Standard Recoveries | | l | | | | |
----------------------------- i | { { { | { {
1 { ] ] ] ] ]

1,2-Dichlorgethane-dé 76 - 114 | 97 | | | l { |
' ] | | { | ] \

l Toluene B 88 - 110 | w02 | ! | | | |
| { | ] ] J 1

&-8romof luorobenzene 85 - 115 | 104 | | | } ] |
{ { | | | | |

| | | J ] ] |

| { { | | { {

| | | ! | I |

| { [ ] | | |

M s o o Mt ek i s o st

T Ik TR LR R S F

Unless otherwise noted, enalytical methodology has been obteined from references as cited in 40 CFR, parta #136 & W261.
i NY 10# in Rochesater: 1{H4S
NJ 1D# in Rocheater: 73331
Nd 1D¥ in Mackensack: 02317
NY ID# in Heckenisack: 10801

Leborstory Directar
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General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job No: R9Z/03850  Dates SEPT 11 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM Enviroclean 99117.50

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 18341

Receaived T 09/03/92 P.0. #:

T .

ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/g Dry Wt.

sample: ] -005 ] -0 | -007 | -gos
Location: fe-4 {e-5 |[E-6 |e-7
— | 1 ! !
Date Collected: | PaL {ovr02/92 jagrozs92 109702792 |evro2r92
Time Collected: - | {15200 {15205 §15:%0 115213
|
salids, & 82.9 g2.4 | B2.7 B1.6
|
Pet. Hydrocarbon, IR 10.0 61.2 25.6 [ 60.9 12.3 u
{
Cheomium 1.0 30.4 3.4 30.8 3.3
Lead 5.0 16.9 N 6.2 N w.74 20.0 N
Zine 1.0 74.8 79.3 2.3 76.3

. M Gt M, o e — - — (T — o —_ — —— W— — o~ oot —— W —— — S — — —
——— B — -ty W p— - W— Ws oo i, s ot S st WUED o W Guivy WA v S S S A s
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General A Full Service Environmental Laborator

Testing \)¢ LABORATORY REPORT
Comomt’on Job No: R92/03850 Date: SEPT 11 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr., Steve Glagier
ERM Enviroclean 99117.50

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received 1 09/03/92 P.O. #:
s RO i nfusntosivhnd A A AR,

ANATLYTICAL RESULTS - wg/g Dry Wt.
H Sample: | 009 § -o11 | -2 | -013
Location: jE-8 [e-q |e-5 je-5
—_ i | |
Date Collected: ] PaL [o9s02492 joss02/92 {o9s02/%2 |ov/02/92
L Time Collected: - { |15:12 1415 {15525 {13:35
{
solids, % 83.0 | &y 82.0 74.9
|
fet. dydrocarbon, IR 10.0 12.0 U | 1.2 u 12.2 u 13.4 u
! ,
Chromium 1.0 7.8 | 3.9 28.3 30.8
| |
Lead 5.0 19.8 N | 26.2 N 18.0 17.0 N
[
2inc 1.0 68.3 1174 73.9 74.5

e G v s o ———" —— - W—— SV —u—— — O W o s S — —— — — i O o S
e W — o W m— WO W o, Sss o i ——— S — Lol MO AoND PN B p— —— o - f—
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General A Full Service Environmental Laborator

Testing \X " LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job No: R92/03850 Date: BEPF 11 1883
Client: Sample (&) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM Enviroclean 89117.50

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

e

ANALYTTCAL RESULTS - ug/g Dry Wt.

Sample: { -a01 { -n02 [ -003 { -004
Location: fu-3 Je-1 |e~2 |E-3
—— I | |
fate Colleated: { paL jo9sa2s92 {09r02/792 jovs02/92 {09/02/92
time col lected: : | [15:30 J14:30 {14:45 [14:50
Solids, X% 82.3 83.2 &1.0 g2.q
Pet. Hydrocarbon, IR 10.0 7.0 16.0 12.3 u 12.2 u l
Chromium 1.0 33.7 3.7 Ji.6 29.6
Lead 5.0 16.9 N 16.8 N 336N 7.6 N
Zine 1.0 73.3 74.5 89.6 73.9

- —— - — — W~ T " B v it et W W WO s S WU o e et W i W s o S e,
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General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job Noi R92/03850 Date: SEPT 11 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasler
ERM Enviroclean 99117.50

855 sSpringdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Recelved : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

ANALYTICAL RESULYS - ug/g Dry Wt.

Semple: | -014 | | {
Location; (c-6 | | |
S | | I |
Date Collected: | PQL jo9s02/92 | | |
Time Collected: | 115:40 | | |
Solids, % 82.6
Pet. Hydrocarbon, IR 10.0 12.1 U
Chrom{um 1.0 32.4 !
Leod 5.0 14.4 N
Zinc 1.0 73.8

it A e e e . o . o o < o i ot e = A o o S St e
o s o o e e o e o o o o e o
e e e e e e o e e e o T+ . s e . 2 . T v o rem
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APPENDIX 2



General
TeStIng Effective 10/1/91
Corporation

GTC LIST OF QUALIFIERS

(The basis of this proposal are the EPA~CLP Qualifiers)

U =~ 1Indicates compound was analyzed for but was not detected.
The sample quantitation limit must be corrected for
dilution and for percent moisture.

J = 1Indicates an estimated value. For further explanation see
case narrative / cover letter.

B ~ This flag is used when the analyte is found in the
associated blank as well as in the sample.

E - This flag identifies compounds whose concentrations exceed
the calibration range and reanalysis could not be
performed.

A - This flag indicates that a TIC is a suspected aldol-

condensation product.

N - Spiked sample recovery not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analytes only)

* - Duplicate analysis not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analysis only)

- Also used to qualify Organics QC data outside limits.
(Only used on the QC summary sheets)

M - Duplication injection precision not met (GFA only).

S =~ Reported value determined by Method of Standard
Additions. (MSA)

X = As specified in the case narrative.




General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing LABORATORY REPORT
Corporatlon Job No: R92/03873 Date: SEPT 17 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference:

Mr. Steve Glasier

ERM-Enviroclean

855 Springdale Dr. #99117.50
Exton,Pa 19341

Received : 09/04/92 P.O. #:
ANALYTICAL UNITS - mg/l l
Sample: | -001 ] | ! | ! | !
Location: |647 A&B | | | | | |
| [ [ | | | | |
Date Collected: |09/03/92 | | | | | |
Time Collected: [NA | | | | I |

Date Analyzed: 09/11/92

Pet. Hydrocarbons, IR 1.99

l
I
|
l
I
I
I
I
|
!
|
I
I
|
l

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145 :

NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331

NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317

NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

nos !
L:/:,y’ - /{AAﬁ?/f

Labora;bry Director

X

¥




General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
(:k)fl)()f?it“)f? Job No: R92/03873 Date: SEPT 18 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #99117.50

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton,Pa 19341

Received : 09/04/92 P.O. #:

VOLATILES BY EPA METHOD 8240% ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/l

(Acceptance limits: 86-115%)

Sample: | -001 | | | | | | |
Location: |647 A&B | | | | I | [

| | | | | [ | {

pate Collected: [09/03/92 | | | | I | I
Time Collected: INA | | | | | | !
| | I | I | | I

pate Analyzed: |9/08/92 | | | | | | |
Diluiton: K | | | ! J | |

| | | | | | | |

Acetone | 18 ] | | | | I I
Benzene | 5.0U | | | | | [ !
Toluene | 5.0u | | | I I | |
Ethylbenzene | 5.0u | | | | ! I I
Methylene Chloride | 5.0u | | | | i | I
| ! I ! | | | |

| | | | ! | ! {

surrogate Standard Recoveries | | | | | | ! I
----------------------------- I I | I I l I l
| I ! | | [ !

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 92 | ] | | | | |
(Acceptance limits: 76-114%) | ] | | | | |
Toluene d8 106 | I | I I I I
(Acceptance limits: 88-110%) | | | | | | |
| ] | | | I |

[ | | [ { | [

I | | | ! | |

| | | | | I |

| ! [ | ! ! I

| | | | ! | |

I
|
|
I
|
4-Bromof luorobenzene | 107
I
I
|
!
|

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145
NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331
NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317
NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

. 77
) & I o v } .
n'ﬁ o E‘Jv ; ra i',.’ .1./ 7
& —b Aéf . I . 2
3 . 5 PN "
i 7 ;‘:v L AL L 5 Cy W~
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La%ory Director




GTC LABORATORY QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

CUSTOMER: ERM-Enviroclean Jos # : R92/03873 UNITS: mg/l REPORT TYPE: RUN QC

I | | JORIGINAL [DUPLICATE| % REL. |ACCEPT.||ORIGINAL|SPIKE | PERCENT| ACCEPT. || METHOD | SPIKE | PERCENT| ACCEPT.|| REFERENCE | KNOWN | PERCENT| ACCEPT. ||
|| PARAMETER | SAMPLE ||RESULT  |RESULT | ERROR |LIMIT %|| RESULT |ADDED [RECOVERY| LIMIT % || BLANK | ADDED |RECOVERY|LIMITS %|| # | PMVAL [RECOVERY| LIMITS % ||
[]-mee e ]2 [[-mmmmmmmmneeeeimo oo R AR [ o I
[[77777717171111771717]] * PRECISION |1 * MATRIX SPIKING 11 BLANK SPIKES {1 REFERENCE STANDARD 1l
[[-eommmmmmmeeee e []-oemmmmme e mnommmsm e [J-oeemmmemmmnnen s onnneseeeeeeeee [[-emmoemememmmmnennnnnee e [[ommmmmmmmmm e me e |
| [Pet. Hydro. |NA [ INA | INA ]10.100 U [4.11  |91.9  [47-103 ||Ref Std  [121.2 [101.5 [91-109 ||

IR I I
I
[
H
H
H
I
I

H I

I
I I I I I
I [ I I | | |
I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I
I I | I | I I
I I I I I | I
I I I I I I I
I I I | | I I
I I H I I H I I | H
H I H I I I I I I
I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I
I ! I I I I I
I I I I I | I
I I ! I I I I
I ! I I | | I

*Before Dilution
**Reference Check samples are not available for all analyses.



General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X¢ LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation
Client: Job No: R92/03873
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean Date: 21 SEPT, 1992

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton,Pa 19341

1 REFERENCE CHECK 1]
------------------------------------------ e | RIS
EPA METHOD 8240 11 TRUE | % i ACCEPTANCE
1 VALUE | RECOVERY 1 LIMITS (%)
----------------------------------------- R S |
Date Analyzed: 09/09/92 ] ] 11
Acrylonitrile I 100 | 59 11 NA
Acrolein I 100 | 92 11 NA
Chloromethane ] 20 | 112 ] D - 273
Bromomethane |1 20 | 182 I D - 242
Vinyl Chloride i 20 | 113 ] D - 251
Chloroethane i 20 | 17 ] 14 - 230
Methylene Chloride 1 20 | 102 1 D - 221
Trichlorofluoromethane I 20 | 87 1 17 - 181
1,1-Dichloroethene 1 20 | 124 I D - 23
1,1-Dichloroethane I 20 ] 115 |1 59 - 155
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene || 20 | 115 1 54 - 156
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 1 20 | NA 11 54 - 156
Chloroform i 20 | 128 I 51 - 138
1,2-Dichloroethane 11 20 | 109 ] 49 - 155
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ] 20 | 83 I 52 - 162
Carbon Tetrachloride I 20 | 81 1 70 - 140
Bromodichloromethane I 20 | 78 I 35 - 155
1,2-Dichloropropane I 20 | 83 I D - 210
1,3-Dichloropropene-Trans || 20 | 64 |1 17 - 183
Trichloroethene I 20 | 92 I 71 - 157
Dibromochloromethane |1 20 | 64 I 53 - 149
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 11 20 | 62 I 52 - 150
Benzene I 20 | 85 I 37 - 151
1,3-Dichloropropene(Cis) || 20 ] 66 1 D - 227
2-Chloroethylvinyl Ether || 20 | NA ] D - 305
Bromoform [ 20 | 54 |l 45 - 169
Tetrachloroethene B 20 | 17 ] 64 - 148
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane || 20 | 50 ] 46 - 157
Toluene I 20 | 107 1 47 - 150
Chlorobenzene I 20 | 103 i 37 - 160
Ethylbenzene 11 20 | 109 1 37 - 162




Environmental R7e[ 2873-00f CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD - .

T A A p -
PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC. N2 001590
sosnumeer:_BE 8396 pnumeer. LY P SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (other than mail): [] PHONE NO.:
P.0.NUMBER: (=4 /7] spiLLNumser: __ A/ contact: _[#us. T F2on __ Oraxno:
Turn Around Time Special Detection Limits Special QA/QC Level Analysis Requested Special Instructions
24-HOUR [ ves O No [0 Yes [ No [
asHoUR [ (Specify) (Specify) O O Ao7E
NORMAL 13 O = .
otHeR O _______ g U5 n 8|3 P2 SPmPins
) - NID E ©|
CONTAINER TYPE: TYPE OF SAMPLE: z| - 250 = O < <Ig st TS GorO
(=1 iy
V - VOA VIALS G-GRAB 9 NEIR § ; i o Enet
G-pcikg%sc C-COMPOSITE Ozl | 52 S| |1O0O| 2 /
P- W-WIPE ola o|ig|@| 13|8| |s|sl -] 5 70
O-OTHER____ | SS-SURFACE SCRAPE N e = ol=| 2180 cores
OT-OTHER (SPECIFY) & |0 R Ol 8l e E 7S fotinpee
pa N %)
SAMPLE DATE | TIME |CONTAINER| MATRIX |[TYPE preservaTIVE (0|3l o|2 |3 alglelglglelalel 2] WJ,‘/fm’f‘r’
0. o S REEE AN ER
CODE) <DIDLU§°-<D<<<<DB\
e Zloldle @[ S]H | o la|o|alO
u 2] A<= (FTQ FXQ QVEQ |ITQ FIT] 1T} §<T
g O 4k 120l _|e g
2 5 bl @lL (5] 3)- [O|00O0) of
i 2l | (8]« ML E R EREHERAREERRE R
Q wl 3|, |8|E H A1z [E18] 5| Elala|2 |22 (2] |<|2 08| ] o| W
: HEREEEEEE 5| 912|121 55|2|2| S|ola |t I £ 5 1E |5 |5 55| &
2| o |£]|6|3|F|a]6 BB R E N R B EE R AR AR R R Comments
E47 4 |75% ! [Pl X
12 B 2392 2 4| | X
Custody Transfers DATE  TIME DATE  TIME
SAMPLEDBY: /) '~ 2o # A 4 M’“‘ RECEIVED BY: rM( Fzeo | b4
RELINQUISHED BY: RECEIVED BY:
RELINQUISHED BY: RECEIVED AT LAB-B¥ms—me= 9/l 1922
LABORATORY: ADDRESS:

White - LABORATORY Canary - CORPORATE ENVIRONMENTAL Pink - PROJECT COORDINATOR Goldenrod - BRANCH 2202.066.9205



APPENDIX 3



General
Testlng / Effective 10/1/91
COr Por atIOn GTC LIST OF QUALIFIERS

(The basis of this proposal are the EPA~CLP Qualifiers)

U - Indicates compound was analyzed for but was not detected.
The sample quantitation limit must be corrected for
dilution and for percent moisture.

J =~ 1Indicates an estimated value. For further explanation see
case narrative / cover letter.

B - This flag is used when the analyte is found in the
associated blank as well as in the sample.

E - This flag identifies compounds whose concentrations exceed
the calibration range and reanalysis could not be
performed.

A - This flag indicates that a TIC is a suspected aldol-

condensation product.

N - Spiked sample recovery not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analytes only)

* -~ Duplicate analysis not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analysis only)

- Also used to qualify Organics QC data outside limits.
(Only used on the QC summary sheets)

M - Duplication injection precision not met (GFA only).

S =~ Reported value determined by Method of Standard
Additions. (MSA)

X =~ As specified in the case narrative.




General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporatlon Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:
ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/g Wet Wt l
Sample: | -001 | | | | | | |
Location: ] | | | | | |
| | | I I I | I
Date Collected: |09/02/92 | | | | | |
Time Collected: {NA | | | | | |
pH 7.96
Ignitability °C >100
Reactivity
Total Available Cyanide 0.319 U
Total Available Sulfide 5.24
pPet. Hydrocarbons, IR 433

I | I |
I I I I
I I I |
I I I I
! I | I
I I I I
I | ! I
I I I !
I | | I
[ | | I
[ I I |
I | I I
I | I I
I | I I
! I I I

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145
NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331
NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317
NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

mAL LD

Laborggry Director




te

General
Testing

Corporation

A Full Service Environmental Laboratory
LABORATORY REPORT

Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992

Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750
855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341
Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:
ANALYTICAL RESULTS - mg/1l
Sample: | -001 | I | I | I |
Location: |PH | | | | | ] |
| | | | | I | |
Date Collected: j09/02/92 | | | | { { |
Time Collected: INA | | ] | | |
' |BIASED | UNBIASED | % RECOVERY | | I I I
TCLP Extraction Metals *** | | | | | | | |
Arsenic | 0.500u | 6.500U | 108 | ] | | |
Barium | .00 | 1.00U | 116 | | I | |
Ccadmium | 0.100u | 0.100 U | 104 | | | |
Chromium | 0.100uU | 0.100 U | 104 | | | I
Lead | 0.100uy | 0.100U | 102 | | | | |
Mercury | 0.0020 U | ©0.0020 U | 82 | | | I i
Selenium | 0.500u | 0.500U | 118 ] ] | |
silver | 0.100u | 0.100U | 105 | | | | [
| | [ I [ | | |
I I | | ! | ! I

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.

NY ID# in Rochester: 10145
NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331
NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317
NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

***TCLP Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol. 55, No. 126,

June 29, 1990.

Data reported is biased on the above regulation.

/)
g
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boratory Director
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General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporatlon Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

TCLP VOLATILES BY EPA METHOD 8240%%%* ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/l

sample: [-001 | | I I | I I
Location: Py ] | | { { { |
| [ | | | I I |
Date Collected: [09702/92 | | | | ] | |
Time Collected: |NA | | | | | | ]
' |BIASED | UNBIASED | % RECOVERY| | | |
Date Analyzed: 109714792 |
Dilution: |10 |
§ Benzene |50 U |50 v 104
Carbon Tetrachloride {50 u |50 U 98
Chlorobenzene |50 u |50 U 98
Chloroform |50 u . 50U 96
1,2-Dichloroethane |s0u [ELURY 96
1,1-Dichloroethene |50 u IS0 v 90
Methyl Ethyl Ketone {100 U {100 U 116
Tetrachloroethene IS0 U |50 U 92
Vinyl Chloride IS0 U |50 u 68

| !

SURROGATE STANDARD RECOVERIES|

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 101
(Acceptance Limits: 76-114%)
(Acceptance Limits: 88-110%)

Bromof luorobenzene 102

I
|
I
[
I
I
!
|
I
!
Trichloroethene {50 U [50 U | 102
!
!
|
!
!
|
|
|
|
|

I I
I I
[ |
I I
| !
I I
I I
I I
I I
[ I
| !
I |
| |
I I
I I
I I
| I
! I
I |
! !
I I

|

|

| |

| |

Toluene d8 | 97 |
| !

I |

[ I

(Acceptance Limits: 86-115%)

nless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
Y ID# in Rochester: 10145
J ID# in Rochester: 73331
J ID# in Hackensack: 02317
Y ID# in Hackensack: 10801

**TCLP Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol. 55, No. 126,
June 29, 1990.

o=
Data reported is biased on the above regulation. M [ ()
L

atory Director
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General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:

TCLP ACID EXTRACTABLES BY EPA METHOD 8270%**%* ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/1l

Sample: | -001 | | | | | | |
Location: |Pw | | | | | | |
| I I I I | I I
Date Collected: |09/702/92 | ] ] | | | |
Time Collected: |NA | | | | | | |
| BIASED | UNBIASED |% RECOVERY | | I I |
Date Extracted: 109711792 |
Date Analyzed: 109715792 |
Dilution: |10 |
m+p-cresol |100 U |100 U 120
o-cresol j100 u {100 U 9%
Pentachlorophenol j200u - J200uU 35
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol j100 U |100 v 110
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol j100 U |100 U 140

Surrogate Standard Recoveries:|

!

I
2-Fluorophenol | 25 |
(Acceptance Limits: 21-100%)]| |
[ |

Phenol-d6 | 17 |
(Acceptance Limits: 10-94% )| |
I |

2,4,6-TriBromophenol | 58 |
|

|
!
|
|
!
!
I
I
I I |
I
I
|
|
[
I
!
I
I
(Acceptance Limits: 10-123%)| ]

I I |
I | I
I I I
I I I
I I I
| | |
I | I
I I I
I I |
I I [
I I I
I I |
I | I
I I I
I I I
| I I
I I I
I | I
I | I

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145

NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331

NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317

NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

**%*TCLP Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol. 55, No. 126,
June 29, 1990.

Data reported is biased on the above regulation.

petL P

Laborg#ry Director




General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received

09/03/92 P.O. #:

I TCLP BASE NEUTRALS BY EPA METHOD 8270**%* ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/l

Sample: | -001 | | | | | | |
Location: |Pu ] | ] | | | ]
I I I I ! I I I
Date Collected: |09/02/92 | | | | | | |
Time Collected: INA | | | | | | |
' | BIASED | UNBIASED |[% RECOVERY | ] | | |
Date Extracted: j09/11/92 |
Date Analyzed: 09715792 |
Dilution: |10 |
1,4 Dichlorobenzene |50 U |sou 70
2,4-Dinitrotoluene |50 u 50 u 24
Hexachlorobenzene {sou - |sou 87
Hexachloroethane {sou |50 U 70
Nitrobenzene |50 U |sou 43
Pyridine |100 U |100 U 49
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene |50 u [50 U 71

Surrogate Standard Recoveries: |

I

!
Nitrobenzene-d5 | 91 |
(Acceptance Limits: 35-114%)]| |
I I

2-Fluorobiphenyl | 76 |
(Acceptance Limits: 43-116%)| |
' I I

Terphenyl-d14 | 93 |
(Acceptance Limits: 33-141%)] |

I I | I
I I I |
I | I I
I I I I
I | | I
I I I |
I [ I I
[ [ I |
[ I I I
I I I I
I I | I
I I | I
I I | I
I I [ I
I I I I
| I | I
I [ I I
I I I I
[ I | I
I I | I
I I | I

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145

NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331

NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317

NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

***TCLP Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol. 55, No. 126,
June 29, 1990.

Data reported is biased on the above regulation.

Laboratgfy Director
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General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X LABORATORY REPORT
Corporatlon Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:
TCLP PESTICIDES-BY GC METHOD 8080 *** ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/1l I
Sample: | -001 ! I I I | | |
Location: |PW | | | | | | |
I I I | | I I I
Date Collected: jogs02792 | | ] } | | |
Time Collected: [NA | ] | | | | |
| BIASED | UNBIASED |% RECOVERY | ] | | |
Date Extracted: |09/11/92
Date Analyzed: |09717/92
Dilution: |10
Chlordane | 20U 200U 146
Endrin | 5.0U 5.0U 78
Heptachlor | 5.0uU 5.0 U 59
Heptachlor epoxide | 5.0uU 5.0uU 67
gamma-BHC (Lindane) | 5.0u 5.0v 69
Methoxychlor | 20U 20U 85
Toxaphene | -- 100 U --

Surrogate Standard Recovery

|
% Recovery |
|
I

Dibutylchlorendate 104
(Acceptance Limits: 24-154)]

' |
Tetrachloro-meta-xytene | 81

I [
I I
I [
I I
[ I
I I
I !
I I
I I
I I
I I
! I
| I
I I
I I
! |
| I
| |
I |
I I
I I

(Acceptance Limits: 60-150)|

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145 NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801
NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331 NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317

***TCLP Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol. 55, No. 126,
June 29, 1990,

1/ f 7 {)
Data reported is biased on the above regulation ﬁ / / L . 8

Laboratoryirector




g

. General A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \Xx LABORATORY REPORT
Corporatlon Job No: R92/03854 Date: SEPT 24 1992
Client: Sample(s) Reference:
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean #9911750

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton, PA 19341

Received : 09/03/92 P.O. #:
TCLP HERBICIDES-ANALYSIS BY GC METHOD 8150 #*** ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/1l I
sample: | 001 | | | 1 | | |
Location: ] | | | | | | |
[ | | | I ! | |
Date Collected: |09s02/92 | | | | | |
Time Collected: [NA i | | | | | |
|BIASED | UNBIASED | % RECOVERY| | | |
I
I
Date Extracted: |09/11/92
Date Analyzed: 109/18/92
Dilution: |100
’ I
2,4-D | 50U 50 U 110
I
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) | 50U 50 U 7

I
I
[

SURROGATE STANDARD RECOVERIES]

% Recovery

2,4-DB
(Acceptance Limits 18-152)

— — —_ ——— ——— G— — — — — — —— Go— w— omam  — — o—— f—
——— . — — — — —— — — t— —— —— o~ — — — —
e s - — — — — —— — o—— —— — ———— — o — —— to—_ — ——
. — — — — — —— p— — —— — o— Vi oo O oo on oo, sann

l
!
!
[
I
I
I
l
I
l
l
|
l
|
!
I
!
l
|
I

—— m—— . — S — — — —— — - — — o — o oty o_——

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY ID# in Rochester: 10145

NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331

NJ ID# in Hackensack: 02317

NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801

**% TCLP Toxcity Characteristic Leaching Procedure.
Federal Register, Part 261, Vol.55, No. 126,
June 29, 1990

Data reported is biased on the above regulation. A o //’
f?imt: !a 4Zuuﬂb"
Laborat??frector




GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
P72 [385¢

710 Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place 435 Lawrence Bell Drive GTC Job No.
Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Amherst, NY 14221-7077  Client Project No.

Sample Origination & Shipping Information

Collection Site ? q // 7 50
Address
Street City State Zip
Collector
Print ‘ Signature
e : ' e
Bottles Prepared by 6 7C - K > Rec'd by Cles
Bottles Shipped to Client via dé{-&h?” 2 Seal/Shipping #
Samples Shipped via VA4 Seal/Shipping #
Sample(s) Relinquished by: Received by: Date/Time
1. Sign 1. Sign / /e,
for for : .
2. Sign 2. Sign /!
for for :
3. Sign 3. Sign /
| for for :
- Sample(s) Received in Laboratory by 447/)%4/ 913 192, @_ /20
Client |.D.# Sample Location Analyteor Sample Prep Bottle Set(s)
s - Analyte Group(s) Required |Preserved Filtered
sy Date/Time * (seeybelow fg additional) | Y N ;Y N (see below)
Feull TCLP/ Flaakpous
p Lu/ PH Losclnil, 2,
g
/ y/ :
1 72 92 /%-%&c
2
/o
3
!/
4
/
5
/!

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used in each bottle set and fill in box with # of bottles used for each type.

Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
40 mi Pint Qt. 402.6¢ 8oz 16 oz. Qt. Gal. Steril.
Bottle Type Vial Glass | Glass | Rlastic | Plastic | Plastic Pl Pl =

# of each / 4

Additional Analytes

Shaded area for Lab use only; bottom copy for client; maximum of 5 samples per page.
* Source Codes: Monitoring Well (W), Soil (S), Treatment Plant (T), Drinking Water (D), Leachate (L), Hazardous Waste (H),
River or Stream (R), Pond (P), Industrial Discharge (), (X), ).




The

@

855 Springdale Drive « Exton, Pennsylvania 19341

k’%p/é’fﬁ'/~éo/ _Traffic Report

n Project W.0. q9{-(q-s0 Sample Concentration 53484
Project Name/Location (] Low Concentration
Delevad wilostres Medium Concentration Ship to:
By kknls - 39 Sampling Personnel Contact
Sample Matrix Samplr PM C Ryt
[J Liquid £ Solid e e »
[J Other el (215) 524-3600 Atn:
u Shipping Information Specify Type of Analyses, Number of Containers, Approx. Volume
e - e Analyses / Method Requested Aot | Total Volume
Al Full _TOLP /
(Airbill Number)
L EN (T 4B1L1TY /
n Sample Location , Y4 /
A AP Corpost Keazrviry /
Pet HE _T# /
Date 5 \z\ a4z
Time: o 5—

m Special Handling (e.g. Safety Procedures/Hazardous)

[ ] Surface Water

] Ground Water | [] Solid

[ ] Leachate []Other:

Additional comments: (Specify data package, rush work, special detection limits, etc.)

[ ] Sediment

Samples received intact

m Condition of Samples Received (to be completed by Laboratory Log-in.)

Samples at 4 degrees (C)

Samples not leaking

Log-In Person's Signature

B e

Container numbers match as specified in Item 7

Container tags match Chain of Custody

X710 | Bt | D 12| X4

Cooler received with Custody Seals intact

[_] Samples contained within plastic bags

Copies

: White & Yellow copies accompany sample shipment to laboratory. Yellow copy retained by laboratory. White copy to be returned to ERM for
files. Pink copy retained by sampler. Gold copy sent to ERM's Lab Coordinator.
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efeioitcitolielcioicior. —COMM., JOURNAL— soicieioteieioisiaiotsioioieiioioieicle. DATE JAN—22—1993 siclcicick TIME 14: 25 ook P 1

MODE = TRANSMISSION START=JAN-22 14:21 END=JAN-22 14:25

NO. COM  ABBR/NTWK  STATION NAME~ PAGES PRG. NO. PROGRAM NAME
TELEPHONE NO.

ae1 oK @& 17168517868 711
—ENUIROCLEAN 215 431 2852-
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APPENDIX 4



REII, L

2 AL 793 @S 1!’:}PM ALLIED Edy. R RIVEIN
iata o ide Eovw hranamontal Protecthen Agenay .

SERMIT TO OPERATE AN AIR CONTAMINANT SOURCE

o4

Dato oiletusncs . 12 /2h /8t Applioation Mo, $280080643 PRO2
Eectes Bele  12/20/81 Pomiifés  ggpg '

This dociment conallutas BILARA Tl o 0y ppuYHTATION INC/DIV GENNARO PAVERS
§063 ARREL-SMITH RD

LOWRLIVILLE, . OHIG 44436
af & permill 10 opovain fon - .
BOIT, AND AGUREGATE REMEDIATION BYSTEN - PORTABLE
pRU §1 UNLT . )

" The laflowing terms ﬁnd conditane &ré heraby aupresaly Inaorporated into thiz permit 10 operabe.
. - Sw -

You wil ba conlatied appremimately alx mon ff&?ﬂ?‘&d&t« regarding tha renawal of ihis permil, ¥ yeu arg not
conigoted, please wille Io e approptiute Ohio EPA leld office.

2. Tod shove<dencibed sowraa 1o and shall remain In hull wmpﬁn&m with gl apptiasble $taie and lederal laws and reg-
atiang emf tha terrns ang eondilons of this permit ¢

" 3. Prlar Jo any modificalion of ¥hia seurss, 58 defined in rule 3743.21-01 of tha Obio mminin‘rmtiw Gods OA , B pefmi!'
@ Il muel be granted by the Ohio EPA pursiant lo OAC Chapler 3743-31. BA%

8, The Director ot the Ohlo ERA vr oo suthorlzed rcprmﬁ\a!m m%. wb%m ¥ e a4fety r'equtremenh ol the permit hé!dar.
e e porh S Lo S o ST S g oo Wi
; gmlssfon QY &lr contamingnty, an curipllance with an
epplicablg Stale and fom agepcﬂuﬁogn fam’md regiitatians and the Yermg ang anwg%? ms;pwm d

B. A permitiea In the amount Bpaciliad above must be remitted within 13 days from the Tlssuance delw of thin parmit

8. Any tranataras of thie shal assume the rasponsiilliies of the prie it halder, ER
flalg ymn Mye! be nogi writing of any transter of thig w?nw. Ariar perm ‘- Hdar. The sppropriate Ohio EPA

. 7. This souros and any assooiuted air polluYon oonirol aystamis) shall be raintalned tRefy | t
emtneag!ng raclices in onder to mi};?mlze sir contaminany gn)ﬂwvﬂa An mﬁ?unc%%uo%ﬂ il" u%?rggd g(n :: ‘?Q’l@f >
aiated air poliution controt ?-.&maiow! be reporied immsdiniely o me% rigle Ohla EPA Reld office In aczord-

1, Thig pormit to operate ghall 6 eifeolive undl “éé

I B

Vel

PP

ance with OAG rulp §745- eptag provided In that sule, dny scheduled malMenance o malfuncrion necessl-
faling the shutdown ot Byedsing of any Al gotution corral aystari(s) shall bo scoompanied by T shyidown of s

& Any unsuthorized ar st;\etw;'e‘ reletes of an air Gantaminant from this source which, dua o the : h
‘ n;fnﬁre of the malarls!, #0190 & Thraat (o public health, ar olarwiae sndanger the safety or ms"fﬁ‘l‘o‘s"m#"tﬁ%’ g
% PaA 1k &;;gen:g :rav;od ey ko t‘t:;“ g;? &igg E%gdf{§‘d °ﬁ“ {vriénringmr&m buslness hours) & o e Ohla -
m,w Gvo - - o] “ nﬂd
. Comprehanalvy lnvlrmmm Reaponas, C‘.@mp-nu)ém, lng Uﬁ!hﬁﬁ;’akgamw required pursuant lo the tedaral

8 ‘The appriprisle Dhlo EPABSId ofilie s OBIO EPA, NORTHEAST BIETRICT OFFICE
, : AIR POLLOTION GROUP
: . . 2110 ¥ AURORA ROAD

Be: TWINSBURG, OH 44087 (216)425-9171
118 ‘ It this term and candMian ia atiacked, the parmit hoider 18 eubject to the atiached apecial terms and condifiong,

- OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION AGENGY

Leg

Safh e e CB ARG U TAL MY o i SWFILDIEOL L AARY 3T 34 QTR




PAR @1 793 @5 28Pr ALLIED EMY. R RIVKIN
e 1TSS 4

Fr14q FROM THE SONTRROSN GROUP T 151568676488 PRGE. 9912

Y03 (i — Joe MEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENY OF EMVERONMENTAL COMSERVATION
: DAVERMON OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTAMCES RECULATION o BUREAS) OF PROCRAM AN TECHMNICAL SIFPPOaT
50 WOLF BOAD ALBANY, REW YORK 12238-7190

WASTE TRANSPORTER PERRIT

~ Posgeant tn & MYCRR Parc 364 N, of Additionnt Sheets Adtechad
WML Prltad mms_m EPA YRANSPORTER 10+ NUMETER VEHICLE STATE & LICEHSE WLMIER
SFA-Q9E N¥YRO518099%52 SEE LIST OF VEWICLES
RS 15 TP CERUMY THAT ' N
BUSRESS. (M N
BUFEALOD FTUEL ' CRRP
COHINTY STARE O CODE
I NYAGABA PRI} HBEARLRA 14 30X

Y

Maving compiiad with ke provisdons af the Envirsamentel Conservarion Law Titles 3 and 33, of Anticle 7. 15 tioraby authorized
o i waste transporting within the State of Mew York in the mannw described havem,

THEE OF wAST? AND LOCATION OF Yaearsdl, SYOeacs QR QriedAL FALRITY,

TEOF 251 INFURNATION WASTE. WASTE DESCRIPTION
00062 NO14 OFL SOAXED DEBRIS
5RY NET6 COMTAMIMATED BIRT, SOILS OR SAND
G065  ARKEL X SHITR RD
LOWELYILLE oW . Hb &34
TSOF #52 INFORWATION WASTE WASTE DESCRIPYION
Jooos7. MOT1 DIL SOAXED RERRLS é
' EVERGREEN. RECYECLING NO1? SOLIOS/SLUDGES CONTAIMING 03Il <50 PRH #(8
2425 € GROADMAY N{36 . PYC SLUBGE }
TNORTHHOOD OR 43617 N138 .MASTEWATER TREATRENT SLUDGE

R6GT. BAOTTOM.ASH

wa0E FLY ASH

NEOT OTRER COWBUSTIOR RESTHUE -

NTOf OFF-SPEC PRODULTS

NEO? .ASRESTOS UASTE {$EE CUNDITIGNE)
NGié COMTAMINATED DIRT--SOELS 4R SARKD .
NE17 CORE JAND

HE1E DIATOMACEQUE EARTN

WE23 FOURPRY SAND

N85S CCRAP METAL-LONTARINATED WITH QILS or 54l
T HBYY  HOW-HATARDOUS WMASTE(SY SPECEEY. BELOU

NOD2  ASH FROM INCEINERATION 0F §TP SLUDGE
b hebarnahrARASAEneaashs [ONTINUED ON NERT PAGE 2Ad&atdawhkidohidthss aadhy

WA%S3 REFRALTORY @RICK {

‘PAGE 55.0F 77 PAGES

et vehasl wait Exs ay gy AP RIE 30w, 93 5l i e’ T rivocHtlon 28 2y S50, Tz gt & . tromforrable:

SEPTEMBER 5 _92

0 e e e

smd Gtz viunoud, T Tl o Gt 4 iins leas comnrind e [rranit ro o o

o AP el A ey
Noowr Fadh, Sats Dopertmar of Daisaanmasd Oantarvilion

MOTE: This Permiz does not refieve the transporter of the responsibility of conplying with any Mhe? applicabie
federal, state ar Jocaf regulations.  Pleasce refer fo waming motice an back of this Fermit.

=k TUTAL. PRGE.BEZ Ao



" OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

"~ S.R.I DOLS HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _ 448.99 TONS QF NONHAZARDOUS
7 - FETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL HAS BEEN RECEIVED FROM:

Gmm& ——Dalavan Industries

1728 Walden Ave.
Cheekstowgs, XY,

bchd

SAYE_

Jos No.: 1235

ms BEER THESMO REMEDIATED TO BE NOM-REQULATED MATERIAL Asmummsvnm,
EP.A. STATE OF OHIO UNDER OUR AIR CONTROL PERMIT MO, 02-8568 -
AS OF THIS __L2th DAY OF_3O0V. -7 1992 . .

Caoes esz e

Ein}

O Y60 £6. €8 Mk

NIMAIY & “ANI 3T T8 WUSE 6l E6.

SH.1Aan

e
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ERM-EnviroClean, Inc.

855 Springdale Drive
Exton, PA 19341
(215) 524-3550
TRANSPORT AND DISPOSAL (215) 524-8669 (Fax)
MANIFEST AND WEIGHT TICKET
SUMMARY
Truck Gross Tare Net

1 34,420 34,660 49,760

2 79,300 34900 - 44,400 IL

3 83,940 34,500 49,440 ,

4 78,820 32,380 46,440 EERL SRR

5 92,960 32,500 60,160 ER

6 87,340 33,500 53,840

7 72,200 31,300 40,400

3 81,860 33,100 48,760

9 81,200 31,500 49,700

10 83,180 35,100 43,080

11 70,400 33,500 36,900

12 82,700 35,000 47,700

13 72,180 31,400 40,730

14 86,460 36,760 - 49,700

15 79,600 33,500 46,100

16 80,740 32,100 48,640

17 78,060 33,000 45,060

18 79,440 35,000 44,440

19 81,180 33,500 47,680

Total 1,535,980 638,000 897,980
Tons 448.99

Delavan Industries

A member of the Environmental
Resources Management Group



e TVALLIED ENVIRONMENTA
nE 72163 MERRICK AVEMERRICH

n—""» . -

. -—f-e

o 2 -
NON- HAZARDOUS MA:[%EEML MANIFEST

N
TEL 1 -800—969-D|RT 51 6-867‘ -64‘52"?FAX 51 6-86 648

S R T O e e SRS TN e

. | GENERATOR

,.Sh_ipp_ing Lq.cation

‘A(:_idress

Address 1728 WALDEN AVENU
CHEEKATOWGA, N¥*

Phone No.

*W o %a
- Descnptlon of Matenal

SDAME

Gross Wecght (Pounds)

Number

NON HAZARDOUS PETROL
| CONTANINATED SOIL

: F3/ PO

"[Net Weight (Tons)

Tare Weight (Pounds)

Net Weight ( Pqun“d’s)

'moﬁ*-w 49
oy LT SR I /J ;f f".l-’j -"4 /& ,/{ HE. S ~"{~ 7
Generator Authorized Agent Name Slgnature Shtpment Date
TRANSPORTER
Transporter Name f‘ ~C Driver Name (Print) _ <. .. /7 /. £

E .
oy 2 - a i d Aivd
N e e M VT

.Address

State Permit # A Y A

| hereby certify that the;.above named material was
picked up at'the generator site listed above.

A “ J?i“ /‘"-.' . .’it""\ ':Z
2 it o7 uc;v,.,é L

!\J
-

Vehicle License No./State S ,-( 2y

Truck Number

| hereby cerify that the above named material was
delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

Bevnad (700l  f-3F2

Driver Signature Shipment Date

Driler Signature Delivery Date

GENNARO PAVERS, Inc/BRPTINATION

~ Site Name

224-1 MILE NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD

Phone No.

LOWELLVILLE, OHIO

Address

02~ 553
State Permit #

is true and accurate.

| hereby certify that the above named material _has been acceptgd /a\,od»to’j_the best of my knowledge the foregoing

-G 7

Name of Authorized Agent

Stonature

Receipt Date



DATE

e i+ e et ottt S mne < s e

SHIPPER

(New <oVﬂ Thruway Exit 52wW)

. EXIT52 SCALE 5 Baso o

¢ 1845 dale road - buffalo, .j( york 14225 - tel, 897-0700

CERTIFIED by ERIE COUNTY BUREAU
of ima_._,qm >—wo MEASURES

CARRIER

e

DRVER

B/L or ORDER No.

WEIGH MASTER

div. cook moving systerns, m.._o..‘.“_..

0907

.4

o B .- S
e G S o At P PSP L.

a8 ete et Tanatenen,

e

TN

BRNUEHCE



w\f..cosx‘g.‘w-_

= V.LLIED :EN VIRONMENTAL_&,'SERVICES “INC.

GENERAfOR ‘5*
Generator Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES, Shipping Location SDAME s
X S T TR

: _Address : : : i Address Cy

Phone ol . Prione. No_ SN
; SORARI o Codes Gross Weaght(Pounds)
Description of Material ..%"

Approval g .;;:\‘.,f__ - AT £'d S

" Number

-'| Tare Weight (Pounds) Net We!ght (TonS)

e “ .
" RON "HAZARDOUS PETROL g?Sﬁﬁ

CONTAHINATED SOIL R Net Weight(Pounds)

P 3

.~ ; sed gabové"‘ﬁ classcﬁed -packaged"'and*,
appllcablo rogulatlons.

A S ST U S T i i
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature

TRANSPORTER _

> ¢
Transporter Name JJ L

* Address 'f’*:‘_’.f' /.; -~ ;4? e |
A WY

g

—

.-
K

”
[l Ir
State Permit # 7/ !

V“
| hereby cedify that the above named material was | hereby :certify ;that thé above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. deliveréd Withiout incident to the destination listed below.
| R
/C-302)
Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION

GENNARO PAVERS, INC/SRI ,
Site Name ——224-1-MILE NORTH ON STRUTHERSRD— Phane No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO / | 02-563°<
Address ‘ : : _ State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been acceptpe
is true and accurate.

2. best of my knowledge the foregoing

-G

Receipt Date

Name of Authorized Agent - - Sigoafure -



N ,W.. 'WALCOTT, 1A 52773

| (F.APPLICABLE) -

The 03. moao Ooavmi ncm«masma Emﬂ
from other: mom_m companles is 5& we vm

- it you mﬂ an o<m:<m62 fine from the a&%
i _Bama_am?.osoox our scale and we W
" (1) Rélmburse you for the cost of the ove|
a(2) A Eusmoam%m of CAT Scals: .

3 Ommn_.:n_mo AR 4 Mow_».wm_..% ..m_..mm..q.mncoﬂ Am..‘o‘ocm dat
D ~Call the CAT Scale location where you'd

h >C._.O_<_>....NU , woanm:v. ‘direct-during :oqam*_.uczsw‘.
. » ~ IMMEDIATELY send a copy of the o_r
| HmCOX L . CAT Scalei-

- w C >—|m L The four welghts shown below are

CAT SC ALE ,ooa%yzf and was weighed on a full langtl
. . P.0.BOX630 )

. ERVE 1 =% B A
wdm Mm».mmmw R | O>.__,m. Do L b

@. m 1% p......‘-.ﬁ.h_%\,« o yis

.mm»rm..ﬂ CUEX.57 TRK -FLAZGE
LOCATION: -
vcm_._o.ém_mzz>m4mm

190 AND EXIT 5%
, HAMBURG NY' 1407
. CERTIFICATE OF

*WEIGHT & MEASURE

MPRINT SEAL HERE.

..E(mm...Oox vaOCOM. miovmm

~
fo e

RS o.ozv>z<. :

<<m_012>m._.mm OR . .
. <<m~mxmm m.mzﬁ.cxm :

WmoHHomwn‘

L joxﬂ zczmmm. » ._«omzmm IN TRUCK Up

.

A

mazm:&wo Wi saar L
;w. Ighed m:a. mw_mn..uama ) uaa Ea_m m<_am:8 of Em.




EAR AR ¢ RSRAVINEN

JIRONMENTAL SERVICES; INC:
EF:MEﬁRIC'KZ" 11566
482 FAX 516-867-6480 e f
NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST ‘ .
35 ' GENERATOR
.J\,;,
. Address "~ 1728 WALDE" AVE "‘ ‘ . Address -
4 xlcusxxnrowca,{ﬁt .
Phone No. __. 716" 821.6202° pn"%ne No
R R, y Codes Gross Weight (Pounds)
‘ * Description of Material “: "~ - @7 a o 4
m%%‘;a,' RO B EEE e E I 6; ' Tare.Weught(PQunds) Net Waight (Tons) ‘
KON mAZARDOUS PEmhor | |35 DO 13,8 <
‘CONTAMINATED SOIL - - - Net Weight (Pounds) ~ &

" curately ‘described ‘above;’ clé
_applicable regulations.

e C e . I F o AL ,-'; Sird A
éene}eter:Antheriied Agent Name ‘ E— LSlgnatufe /)'ﬂ " ’ Shaement Date
TRANSPORTER N .
“Transporter Name f% = _ Driver Name (Print) _’ {&e—‘ﬂ C.f(..«" A |
. Address ','«') / /{,\ ’ /*1 L6 Vehicle License No./State | d‘f =7 / 5 ,/’;
| ., A o p /i ,[/7« " TruckNumber S ) Y
. State Permit # //‘ -« 7 f" o ‘ _‘j -

. 1 hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cerify that the above named .material was
picked up .at the generator site listed above. , * '  delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

.- Driver Signature ) ‘ | Shipment Date  Driver Signature De!iv".'ery. Date
" ' , DESTINATION ; S
GENNARO PAVE&S, INC/SR _— )
- Site Name . R Phone-‘No i L e
> R =T 1= -
SR LOWELLVILLE,,Q@O " 02-568"
Address : AR State Permlt #__ :

| hereby.certify that the above named matenaj has been acceptgd Me best of my. knowledge the foregomg

is true and accurate.
// //2 @/

Recelpt Date

Name of Authorized Agent



: " SOLD TO..

il
=

‘LL/E.
‘ 1-Bor

I m
O! e

_546-6621
PHOP“ 536-6045

SHARON SLAG, INC.

P. O. BOX 207 R.D. No. 2
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 44436

2

CHARGE TO.

ADDRESS

JOB DESCRIPTION,

MATERIAL

NO. OF TONS / 3 CP S’//PRI(' E PER TON
AMOUNTzé_)_Z&_Q

)

01044 O

UCENCENO. ____ WEIGHMAN

HAULED BY.
DRIVER
RECEIVED BY

MCP, PATENTED, FLATPAXIT D MOONE BUSINESS FORMS, INC, 1.



v'Jh» N A

-

IEDE’"ENVIRONMENTA” =S
11 5‘ ¢

" ‘""msn*rowca.

716 821 6202

T
LT

:_ | Gross Weight(Pouqdé)

Tare .Werght ( Pounds)-’;:-.

i appllceble‘regulatlons.

T N T o I / So A i e A RSO, :") )
Generator Authorlzed Agent Name . Slgnature ' Shrpmen t Date
TRANSPORTER _‘
' L K /
, T'rhnsporter Name ‘-’ \A Dnver Name (Prmt)"" e : AN

“)}/*‘1 ~ "rL £

Address

Ve o e F,,// .{vy

%2 N
State Permit # 7 /"} ~(O %y «/

| hereby certify that the dﬁ:?/‘e?‘ named material - -WAE ~4

plEked up at the generater_srte listed above.

e - X

A

Vehlcte License No./State

22 1

Truck Number

).
P

e

hereby certify" that the above.named material was

“delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

&

/8- 30-72
Driver Sigrlature Shipment Date

GERNNARO PAVERS,

' Sitéﬂﬁame

224-1 MILE NORTH ON STRIITHERS RD

Driver -Signature Delivery Date

})EST!NATION
INC/SR

LOWELLVILLE, OHIO

Address

’ Ehone No.

02-568¢
State Permit #

| hereby cemfy that the above named material has been accepted aud to the best of my knowledge the foregoing

is true and accurate.

R E R s T

/ // //é”wy

Name of Authorlzed Agent

/Ssgnature ) L

Receipt Date



CERTIFIED |
AUTOMATED 2
TRUCK ?
SCALE

CAT SCALE COMPANY
P.O. BOX 630
WALCOTT, 1A 52773

"
&X] LocATION:

PUBLIC WEIGHMASTER'S
CERTIFICATE OF
WEIGHT & MEASURE

If you get an overwelght fing fr
Immerliately check our scale ;
(1) Fuimburde you for the ¢ &,wm.
(2) “A fepresentative of CAT S¢als

IF YOU SHOULD GET AN OVERWEIGHT FINE, vou SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING TO GET THE PROBLEN RESOLVED:
R bt . s

(319) 284-8263 DATE: 1/ 23
T S =, ot 0T b X L om o4

Ceiee cmmmmant s VSRS

nih “Em after one of our CAT Scales showed a legal weight, we will
thé overwslght fine If our scale Is wrong, OR .
Scals:Company will appear In court WITH the driver 88 an expert witness If we
belleve our scale wag corres e . :
B 7 .

.

SR
Post bond and request a couit-date,
Call the CAT Scals location whre you got the weigh ticket in question and inform them of the fine, or call CAT Scale
Company direct during normar‘business hours,

IMMEDIATELY send a copy 5».%&.0? CAT Scale Ticket, your name, company, address, and phone number to Cd

* The four welghts shown below are separate welghts, The GROSS WEIGHT Is the CERTIFIED WEIGHT w
and was welghed on a full length platform scale, ;

STEERAXLE 1 @7 4 1b
Y om_<m>x_.m n.ul._md..mg 1b

7202

TRALER AXLE BRE6 6D 1

*GROSS WEIGHTZ 2 u. 2 1p

IMPRINT SEAL HERE
(IF APPLICABLE)

-

This Is to oon_e.,ﬁm fhesia a§,o.namo_._ga aoa_..m.a.,%o.. s»«.s&%&... counted, or measured by a
public or deputy. welghmi ef;. and wheh properly slgned and sealed shall be prima facla evidence of the
accuracy of the welghtBHoln as prescribed by law. REARCR . ‘

Y3 135

ECOMMODITY, OR ARTICLE WEiaHED |\ 1 [
.J.‘ Ly “ . .

—saase
0997843

TICKET NUMBER

....00§n>2< MW ﬂn

WEIGHMASTER OR
WEIGHER m_mz>€

‘..ﬂmu_....ﬂﬂsmc:.s\m_mx o
T emmmﬁﬁ_ms —
2=z ™

CAT Scals Form W.B.» L

DRIVER IN TRUCK UNLESS 0]




ik

o Waﬂwg

NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST
GENERATOR

Generator Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES - Shipping Location

Address - 1728 WALDEN. AVEN

 CHBEKATOWGA

~ Phane No.

Approval
Number

: us 8
: curately "described: above
applicable regulations.™

;." » . . :"‘t P L B
Generator Authonzed Agent Name ’ Signature
TRANSPORTER

_Transporter Name “3 FC
Address ;/} / le~ gy e

.’F“V“ e ) ?:'-.‘ L .’/ '{f} ,;‘A:'i/' A

P . R
R I R
State Permit # ___ /7L /Y AV : ‘ ST g
| hereby certify that the above named materidl was - | hereby certify that -the. above: named ml\
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered ‘without inci_dem to the destination listé<

‘_.4

,..' Koy . :A . "“’ , ‘/’3 "J/’I‘ﬁ- ([2:\ m,{' ]..7
Dnver Slgnature - Shipment Date Driver Stgnature
ESTINATION

. GENNARO. PAVERS, INC/SRT:
Site Name 2241 uILE_an_‘nH_mLS!l‘RD!m
LOWELLVILLE; OHIO .~

Address

is true and accurate.

L3 P a1 . D



DATE / Q\t\%\ 2

CARRIER yi
DAVER Qrﬂm&k\
B/Lor onumm No. . 1 \
A.. | v m..::.___.,: :
S @\ - - .A§.,H.... ,.\ \ 1
WEIGH MASTER _ =/ § o 5 0898
& di. cook moving systems, inc. - PAD <=1 o p
" /VL. ;

EXIT 52 mnb_.m

1845 dale road * ucam_oonci <o% ._»mmm »m_ mow o.\oo

(New York Thuway Extt 52w)

4 \\,\ EXIT mm mnb—-m m‘m: Foot m_oaam_ﬁ%%.qg Scale
\.\ o (O <BO ~q2, 1845 dale road - buffalo, hew §x 14225 - tel. 897-0700 .wﬁmﬁﬁuﬂ@:ﬁ%gg
fi ! ;
SHIPPER ]
cnrien_ISFC e >
DRIVER r, mMHNL — SQ._EZB None - Driver y
L Oé% No. . - e (o T 7 < |
_ , . I
._,T : : .
] _ L 3 SRR | : )
GEE __ DNT@oe - PERBPRACE K _
WEIGH MASTER : o .
div. cook maving systems, inc.~ . PAD (Ah Q.U
L — —e 5 Flmmhr > =

60 Foot Electronic 50-Ton Scale
CERTIFIED by ERIE COUNTY BUREAU

. of WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

‘SHpER .m AL

re il R re ey




.,?fNoN HAZARDOUS MATERFAL MANIFEST
GENERATOR

Generatof Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES . Sh|ppmg LOC&ﬁOﬂ_ SDAME

’Gros %ght(Pounds)
“-Appr g B
Number - o . Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight(Tons) |
' ! -
 NON HAZARDOUS n-raox. =3500
CONTAKINATED SOIL - Net Weight (Pounds)

Al ifie
apphcab!e regulatlons . : § N A : ¥
() Prs // s x’ L0/ i ¢ it
Generator Autharized Agent Name .. 7 Signature Shupment Date
TRANSPORTER ‘
ry .
g i . Ll .

Transporter Name __ Lo I~ & Driver Name (Print) Nber + L €T h ¢

: : . ) P X L€ S
Address ,-ﬁ’.-if £y Ak Vehicle License No./State to S/ { = k/ Il

1 \?(- N RO / :/ e /1/ / Truck Number ’»)‘ }_Z )7

- e G " “
State Permit # GAC g Y / .

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cedify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

mg’.,cméx, - /0-T972
Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date

TINATION
GENNARQ PAVERS, INCP%%
Site Name 994_1 MILE_NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD  Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-568
Address : State Permit #
//"""\

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and-
is true and accurate. 7

to the best of my knowledge the foregoing

///2/5‘2/

Receipt Date

Name of Authorized Agent - Signatire”



fe i wegartes smensant s

The CAT Scale Company { guara
. from 052 scale ooaumamu ?

: .a

Arv

kz, WE m><,.on Sm RY"
She; mﬁ our CAT.S owe

\= ybu get an o<m26_m: fl
“timr.adiately check our:sdale aHd
3. Relmburse you fof the" o%w\

"Post bond and Bncmﬂ.m 80

'CERTIFIED 5
AUTOMATED %ﬁwﬁ%ﬁﬁ Lt

TICKET NUMBER

o . .3) IMMEDIATELY mmsamoo A
-_.._MCO_A " CAT Scale. - .
SCALE. * The four welghts Shown:
CAT SCALE COMPANY and was welghed on
P.O. BOX 630
WALCOTT, 1A 52773
A m,_o mm%mmww . DATE:
. e PATE g sy
o fw.»..a_.......&.
_ L SCALE L
_ _.oo>._._oz
.ucm_._o <<m_QI_s>w._.mm s
Omm._.__u_0>._.m,0m T
<<m_QI,_. & MEASURE - :
., This _m to .8:_.2 3%} deser charid - welghed,: uo:ama or measured by
‘public or deplty .mwn”m A5 2:0: u_.oum_.z signied man wwm_mn hall be E_am *mo_m o<_ao38 of th
. , . o accuracy of the 2063 f
IMPRINT SEAL HERE - * | oL vele

_ i (F APPLICABLE) ~ *. |~ :
E LIVESTOCK, PRODUCE, vwov
| 7 58380 .| comeany ,
_ _. mm e WEIGHMASTER OR
| . O m g ..N m 73 WEIGHER SIGNATURE
_




‘4~\.Y e

ALLIED. ENVIRONMENT

2163 MERRICK AVE: MERRICK, NY
TEL: 1 800-969 -DIRT 516- 867-6452-5FAX 5 A

- e

: NON HAZARDOUS MKT ERlAL MANlFEST -
GENERATOR
Generator Name DELAVA?« _INDUSTRIES . Shipping Location SDAME

Address

» Address s

VPh‘one No." _—
I ' codes - | Gross Weight (Pounds) | =«
Description of Material -~ g& VLZP,

Phone No. 716 8216202 -

ANpu%%ve?" : - | |Tare Weight (Pounds)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL 5} /!
_ CONTAHINATED SOIL

~any’app||cablo state]‘ W : -Par €

“'nota DOT hazardous subsumoo as'deﬁned bV’49 CFR Part 172 or any’apphéhblo : Y
curately described above, ‘classified;’ packaged “and is'in proper condition: fotv'h'ansportatnon' accordmg to
applicable regulations. i

Gehé;atbr Authorized Agent Name S Signatdré - e ' Shibmént Date
' - _ TRANSPORTER
4 .
Transporter Name 12 F (. ) Driver Name (Print) E o}ac.\,,f ,r‘”‘fg'_' P (_,:"
Address A e~ AUE ' Vehicle License No./State .G C? fe M |
/\(j; S j / V 7/ ‘ _Truck Number i ] 1 ¥

State Permit # / /? @ h)

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cedify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. : delivered thhout incident to the dgstmatlon listed below.
A & VAN / ln- 5227 ( ////?9”/«/ 7 //Z///(// i/ // A fb
Driver Signature # Shipment Date ~ Driver Signature 7 ‘Delivery Date
DESTINATION
GENNA v X X
Site Name RO PAVERS, INC/SE Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02~ Sﬁg:“
Address State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted /anmhe best of my knowledge the foregoing

is true and accurate. e
(- /// A E =

K mf Ao bl moimmed At . Q’nn:ﬂn«ro Recaint Date




R  ir = e I L emane ABAR EASssames w0

“ 5 26/9 wiog 61808 1VO
5 ’ .

mmmrznmxomxo SSIINN MONHL NI H3AIHG H38WNN 13aM0lL
HDIEMaY ,m_v .n m. m ..J Mu‘ = wu :
3WNLYNDIS HIHDIZM

HO HILSYWHOIIM 6 v 038060

# L3%01L EER
HOEM TN 2y 2 = v\ %\ :
nwlrwl..qwl # mm.__éwm..\INqu # HOLOVHL \Qva\ .& A ‘ m ANVJINOD

I“J.\d\ Q\ QIHOIIM FT0ILEY & ‘A0NA0Hd "MOOLSIAI
: )
(=318voddy 41

7" -
Q4 w £ \W ERE IH3H T3S LNIEdWI
‘me| Aq peq)oseld se umoys JyBiem ey jo Aoeinooe

8y} jo esuepiAe ejoe} ewid eq jjBys pelees pue peubs Auedosd cmz;. pue “e)sewiybiem Aindep Jo ojjqnd
m B AQ peinsesw IO ‘peiunod nm_,_maz Sem mw_ucmco_me peqiosep. mszo__e eyl ey} Ajued o) §| S|yL

! Qor ha 2 \,x m@ 3YNSVYIW ® LHOIIM
@ 47 2 SHOEM mmomw ‘Vd MIIAMIVA 40 31VYOIILHID

! ' § LIX3 06I S H3LSVAHOIIM Or1end
w . JTONIHS NIF™D ‘NOLLYOOT | Zro v

IV0s .......:.w

ia1va . Sosores Bie
£2£25 V1 ' LLOOTYM

@+ &2 T 37XV HIALS .

W 0€9 X08 '0'd
~ : " +geos wuoped yiBue) i} B uo peyBlem sem pue ANVdINOD 3TVOS LVO
: 1HOIBM Q31d1LH3D eul m_ LHOIIM SSOHD eyl 'siyblem em.a%w .8 Mojeq umous siyBiem 1noj eyl , . m|_<0w
‘8[eds LvO V_O N4
P 0} Jequinu suoyd pue 'sselppe icmano eweu 1noAk exolL o[8os 1VD cozmzo ey} jo Adoo B puss A13LVIQINWI (& .._..
: 's1n0Y sseujsng [ewsou Bupnp oeip Auedwo)
8BS 1Y) |1ed o’ oc: 8Y} JO Way} Wwioju| pue uopsenb uj 1exo) ;m_os eyl 108 noA e1eym uojeoo] 8BS Ly euijied (2 Dm._.,.Q.S_O._..D<

*glep MNoJ e Jsenbel ucm puoq isod (1 sEIRIIRE 0

:03A10S34 WI180Hd IHL 139 0L DNIMOTI04 3HL 0Q o._:o._._m NOA ‘INid LHOBMEIAO NV 139 QINOHS NOA I

. '1061109 SBM B[BIS N0 8AB[j0G
! oM J| Ssouym Ledxe Ue S8 JeAUP 8y} FHLIm Hnoo uj Jsedde |1 Ausdwio) e[eos 1y Jo eAneluesesdal v (2)
O 'Buocim s| 8298 Ino §j euy} Ea_oEoS 8y} o 1800 8y} 4o} nok ssinquied (1)
1M OM PUB 8jBOS JNO %08YO Ajejejpewuw)
1m em yBlem [eBej 8 pemoys 8e8jeog LvyD no 10 suo wlcm o.ﬂw ey} woyy suy Blemieao ue 188 nok Ji
[ . «AVd 3M HO AVS 3M LVYHM Io_mB: :

= .amr?

“ys8o YIm esjuBsBnB’ ano’d dn xoB oM 18y} 8] sejuBdwod ]89S JBYI0 WOl
JuBIBlIP SN SexBW JBUM ‘1uBiem eieinooe ue eAlB [|IM 88]898 N0 eyl moscaaau Auedwo) ejeos LVYD eul




2ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 1 1566 - Log Number ..~
TEL: 1-800~969 -DIRT 516- 867:6452 EAX 51 6-867 6480 %

2
L~ b - P

. - NON-HAZARDOUS MAT:ER#\L MANIFEST

GENERATOR
~ Generator Name DELAVAﬁ INDUSTRIES .  Shipping Location SDAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE | Address _
| CHEERATOWGA, NY A |
Phone No. _: 716 821 6202 i Phone No.

' Codes Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material 7 &7 % 0
- ‘Approval : : -

Number s Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Tons)

. 'NON HAZARDOUS PE’PROL gg M gﬂ’ S/g

CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pounds) .
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING - | . 4/3;2 éﬁ

:'.curately -described above, classified, packaged and "ls in proper condltlon for t'ansportation accordmg to
'appltcable’regulat:ons M

i ; 4. -» - - _ o . :,: {/ ;;_ N “ "r '/‘ ) J ‘ A ,‘7 . :;..} .
_G.enerator Authbrized Agent Name o Signature N Shipment Date
~TRANSPORTER

r

Transporter Name' i5 - C : Driver Name (Print) . SN E S /

Address _ S/fen e Vehicle License No./State __ | > & | ) 7 9

Ve ie “e ,.-"' / :vtf . Truck Number 7 / 2 }

-~
'~

State Permit # v f} =Xy

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

. O L p-30-939

Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature : Delivery Date

DESTINATION
GENNARO PAVERS, INC/SR

Site Name __zum.mmmmam_w_ Phone No. >
LOWELLVILLE, omo 02.. ,s"
Address : i : State Permit # _

| hereby certify that the above named material has been acce e bést of my knowledge the foregoing
is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent - *  Signature Receipt Date




RTINS

IRV IPSOPP o

THE CAT SCALE GUARANTEE

from other scale companies Is that we back up our cm_.mamm with cash.

“WEIGH <<:>.__. WE m>< OR WE PAY”

Immediately check our scale and we will:
(1) Relmburse you for the cost of the ovarwelght a:o oc_. mom_m Is wrong, OR

um:m<m our mom_w was correct.

CERTIFIED

1) Post bond m:a request a court date.

Company direct during normal business hours,

The CAT Scale Company guarantees that our scales will give an accurate weight. What makes us different

If you get an overwelght fine from the state after o:o of oE, CAT Scales showsd a _mcm_ welght, we will

(2) A representative of CAT Scale Company willl muuwm_‘ _: oocn WITH the driver as an expert witness if we

> C._..O MATED 2) Call the CAT Scale location where you got :5. weigh :oxm» In question and Inform them of the fine, or call CAT Scale

aé 284-6263 wqmmm AXLE: 1 1 840
NIDRVEAXLE S 1 72@
T ] LOCATION: TA . TRAILER AXLE S4H4SDD
x PUBLIC Em_o:g\ymamm s 180 AND EXIT 3

[ CERTIFICATE OF BARKEYVILLE PA. . .mmme Em_mz.mvm. e

WEIGHT & MEASURE

..—. R C O K 3) IMMEDIATELY send a copy of the cltation, CAT mnm_m .:axm» your name, company, address, and phone number to ‘
CAT Scals,
SCALE * The four welghts shown below are separate saazm. The GROSS WEIGHT Is the CERTIFIED WEIGHT
CAT SCALE COMPANY and was welghed on a full length platform scale.’
P.O. BOX 630
| .. WALCOTT, 1A 52773

1 b

lb
l1b

1b

2336

mooc_.mS of the imaz shown as Emuo_._uo _ms.

IMPRINT SEAL HERE

prr ~

This Is to certify that the a__oi_sn desc! ma merchandise was welghed, counted, or measured by a
r public or deputy weighmaster, and when v_.oum% slgned and sealed shall be prima facla evidence of the

(IF APPLICABLE)

LIVESTOCK, vmoocnm. PROPERTY, COMMODITY q_o_.m WEIGHED

e UG N e swmeeaire e cieee e eerstaseens dae e e

: 58381 company B - TRACTOR \ 6 TRAILER ¥ _2 /72 &=
, L WEIGHMASTER OR < S . DDy ween
: O m w .N m ..N b WEIGHER m_ozﬁcm m\% m““\ FEE TICKET #
. ) ) . CAT Do (FREWE
TICKET NUMBER DRIVER IN TRUCK UNLESS CHECKED HERE: - CAT Scale Form &/62



2163 MERR!CK AV ,MERRICK,
TEL: 1-800-969 DIRT 51 6-867-

452-.FAX 51 6—867-6480

R " '*; I
NON HAZABDOUS'MATERIAL MANIFEST | N
GENERATOR |
Generator Name _ DELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
‘Address 1728 WALDEN AVE ! ' Address | ]
| - CHEERATOWGA , W %
,eﬁor\_é Né. A' v 716 8'21 6202 i o éhoqg No. .

= Codes | Gross Weight (Pounds)

I T R b 3V 7
Approval. - | R s e 7

Number ST R s : Tare Weight (Pounds) | [Net Weight (Tons)
. N . / | -
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL _;5 Qﬁ& . 22,;2 2
CONTAMINATED SOIL : Net Weight (Pouids)

y .{:.f7crcnmc 4 W%O

contain free liquid as. deﬁned b 40 OF R-Par;' 260.100r

: lhareby cgmfythatthe above amed

2 RNRT TG ¢ g s

it -by4SCFR Part 172 ocany appllcables‘tatg ,:hasbeenfully andac-
curately described ‘above; classified.’ ¢ packaged and is in proper condmbn ‘for, ansporl:atlon aceordmg to’

applicable regulatlons 7 /
K] 3

bdde oo T s Siade fat Fet ZJ, ,e:._b:m,-'./ ; /,fxzw\v// s zA:,_

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature /  Shipment Date
TRANSPORTER

Transporter Name KEPHART_TRK Driver Name (Print) _& " &% EA N 75% Jo

Address - S N e €& Vehicle License No./State R P 14

’*/ P «“ L ;. Truck Number \\ ,!‘7‘;’ - 5

State Permit # PA 199

| hereby certify that the above -named material was | hereby cerify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

- A -

Driver Signature “~~ Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date

DESTINATlON

GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ S
Site Name 224-1 MILE_NORTH ON q-nmvpmrpq pn Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO . /_, - 02-5568
Address W State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been apcgpted “and t}the—best of my knowledge the foregomg

is true and accurate. =
352

Nama nf Antharizad Anant - Qnm‘\aturp : Receipt Date

‘defined by 40 CFR Part. i state law, is s
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ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES‘ INC | :‘

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERR(CK, NY 11566 . C
TEL: 1-800-969-DIRT 516-867-6452 ,FAX 51 6- 67—55480 e

s 4 ‘%‘#
. NCN-HAZABDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST |
GENERATOR
' Generator Name _ DELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address ]
CHEERATOWGA, NY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.
' . ' Codes Gross Weight (Pounds)
Description of Material ‘ <g / [z
m‘:‘%‘g‘ ' Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Ton ' ‘
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL 3 35 0,(// 2 2 8
. CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pourds)
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING [7(7éfﬁ

' Lhareby certify that the sbove named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part zso' 100f.
;.any applicable stato.law.eis‘-.nota hazardous .wast’a'-as defined by,..40-.CFR~Part.261 or a’nyi'ap'plicab
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 1 72 or any applicable state law, has bes fully a

curately described above, classified,” packaged and is in prd}par con;mon for transportation éccordmg to
applicable regulations.

{ ,}-'I T l, RSV T e 7"9\ /— / ‘;'-’1,1_4,.‘ /f. / ,’:;' _,_‘?,{/:. ,_,‘.-l

e Je Z
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature /7 Shipment Da@e
o TRANSPORTER
. ; ,',-:;.. \ -~ : ”I 1 . ‘ .‘,' .;” 4’1
Transporter Name " KEPHART TRK Driver Name (Print) o .~ & lsSEAN S
}§ ) :__,‘_ - { . “. ER A [ P \
Address -~/ e ) i~ Vehicle License No./State : !/ - i- l’ A
L F- !y K l\ . . % ﬂ:’
SR, . £ "-";.L Sl Truck Number ™ _.‘; -
State Permit # .~ 7'~ PK=-199
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cerdify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
Joo e f// i }' N 2.7 :
Driver' Sigfiatufe~ " ="~ "~ —  Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION
GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ SRI
Site Name 224._1 MILE NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Adgress State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been a?ceﬁ(“d and 0. the best of my knowledge the foregomg

is true and accurate. 7 — -
g g ’, - 7 / /

Name of Authorized Agent - Slgnf ture ’ Receipt Date




The 03. wnm_m Company guarantees 5& our. mom_m ‘will glve an accurate weight. What makes us different
from other scale companies Is that we umox up.our'g m_.mamo with cash.

_.Em_mz WHAT im SAY OR WE PAY"
If you get an o<o:§62 fine from the state aft 2 our CAT Scales showed a legal weight, we will

Immedlately check our scale and we will:

(1) Relmburse you for the cost of the o<o..s.m_ns ) : our scale Is wrong, OR

(2) A represantative of CAT Scale Company will appear In court WITH the driver as an expert witness If we
believe our scale was correct.

IF YOU SHOULD GET AN OVERWEIGHT mzm.....&oc wroc_.o. DO THE FOLLOWING TO GET THE PROBLEM RESOLVED:

Ommu_._ FIED 1) Post bond and request a court date. & :
>C._..O7\_ >..~.m U 2) Call the CAT Scale location where you got the welgh ticket In question and inform them of the fine, or call CAT Scale
. Company direct during normal business hours,
) ._- RU O K 3) IMMEDIATELY send a copy of the citation, 03. Scale .:oxmr your name, company, address, and phone number to
. CAT Scals. P
.SCA LE _ *The four weights shown below are m%mss welghts. The GROSS WEIGHT is the CERTIFIED WEIGHT
" CAT SCALE COMPANY and was welghed on a full length platform scale.
P.O. BOX 830 I ‘
WALCOTT, IA 52773 11782922 18543 1 b
6§ 284- mmmm m._.mmm AXLE

=
DAVEAXLE —=26@ 1b

SIaiaM  SCALE ! Dk —
: i Y EX.57 TRK PLAZA A TS 1B
" PUBLIC WEIGHMASTER'S 199 AND EXIT 57
‘ HAMBURG NY 14075 81182 1b

CERTIFICATE OF DR .. *GROSS WEIGHT., .
WEIGHT & MEASURE foe ., WW 3¢ o :
47 48 | 0

This Is to om:_é that the *o__oi_:n described merchandise was welghed, counted, or measured by a
public or deputy welghmaster, and when properly signed and sealed shall be prima facla evidence of the
accuracy of the welght shown as prescribed by law.

IRPRINT SEAL HERE T : . .
(IF APPLICABLE) it d
LIVESTOCK, PRODUCE, PROPERTY, COMMODITY, OR ARTICLE WEIGHED £/ L/ i lﬂ

TRACTOR # ﬁﬁirmm DAL
2

& Doy
WEIGHMASTER OR - FULL WEIGH bl
FEE e TICKET #

01110986 WEIGHER SIGNATUR
: CAaT 136 (FREWECGH
TICKET NUMBER DRIVER IN TRUCK UNLESS CHECKED HERE: CAT Scals Form 6/62

COMPANY

Al

L



ALLIED EN VIRO'NMENTAL.SERVICES,' INC.

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566 } " | Log Number
TEL: 1-800- 969-DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516-867-6480

s

-
—

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL \IANIFEST # 5
GENERATOR -
Generator Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES ~ Shipping Location SAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE . Address

CHEEKATOWGA, NY

" Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.

Codes | Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material / / f é 9.

!

/:ﬁ:; %‘g Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Tons)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL 33/ g0 % % 3F
CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pounds)

DESTINED FOR RECYCLING

S0 TE0

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR-Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for, transportation according to
appllcable regulations.

Hemwe 14 Crkere / Aol e /27952 —
Generator Authorized Agent Name 7/ Signature Shipmeft Date
. TRANSPORTER
l /’.\ ' "\_: ) .' /" ‘l
Transporter Name KEPHARE TR Driver Name (Print) __. ¢/ ... G A o
Address _A 1~ < - Vehicle License No/State ¢ /.. = /.. /
P Y I
R A fe /, ' Truck Number Ll
State Permit # JPA=-_199 ~ . . S -
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
L — - l.-- - —“;', '/ . /
Driver Signature Shlpment Date Driver Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION -
. GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ SRI
Site Name 224-1 MYLE NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Address State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and fc the best of my knowledge the foregoing

is true and accurate. "




EXIT 52 SCALE

DATE ,\Q\W\ K2 \)r.!

o

1845 dale road - buffalo, new york 14225 - tel. 897-0700

(New York Thruway Exit 52wW) ’
60 Foot Electronic 50-Ton Scale -

CERTIFIED by ERIE COUNTY BUREAU
of WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

SHPPER 4~ :
CARRER. C/a Lo BRows" N ' ;
DRVER __ ‘ 80%2@93 .
B/L or ORDER No. KN &
Ph *
- .‘..r.... .
] 81860 _u%
R Ib TARE
lb NET @ PER b PRICE
WEIGH MASTER & ml (
PAID _

7/

AL

div.-cook moviflg ‘systems, inc."

. 0825




ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.

~ 2163 MERRICK AVE. MERR(CK, NY 11566 E - | Log Number =
TEL: 1-800-969 DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516-867-6480

L e

.-
v sa

4 SR
.NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST ‘:":I .
o GENEHATOR
Generator Name _ DELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address _ 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address
CREERKATOWGA, NY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.

Codes | Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material _ /ﬁ/ 20

mr:;%\g' IR C Tare Weight (Pounds) NetWeiéht(Tons)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL j/ 5—: /f ; % 09 5
CONTAMINATED SOIL . . Net Weight (Pounds)

m‘zs'rmav FOR RECYCLING ;/7 7@

e

{ hareby certify that the abovo named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260 100r
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as:defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation accordmg to
applicable regulations.

KevMert Cossr.] ,{/MM /%«.A/ /0 752

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipmént Date
_ TRANSPORTER
Aty ! 53 . )
AN s . T A s
Transporter Name KEPHART TRK Driver Name (Print) ! vecg f Pobeg gl
Address i\ ) o = Vehicle License NoState i | /¢ 7 &f 14 ¢ /
” ) . . ,} {,'. !
N NI Al T i £ A7 : Truck Number  » /
T e ’
State Permit # PA—199 (37.C0 /75 ;
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cerdify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
. ETI :-. PRI ., . LT
Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
o DESTINATION
) GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ SRI
Site Name Phone No.
' LOWELLVILLE, OHIO : 02-5568
Address State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been ccepted,agd to the best of my knowledge the foregomg

s true and accurate. o7 / /ﬂ - P

Qinnatiira Receaint Date

Qv mf A bl mcimn A At ke /
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ALLIED EN VIRONMENTAL SER\(ICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE MERRICK, NY 11566 -
TEL 1-800-969 DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516~ 867-6480

- ¥ e

NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST =+ W
T _ N GENERATOR
Generator Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address _ 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address

CHEERATOWGA, NY

Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.
| Codes |Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material. 7;9/@

mg;%‘g . R ) Tare Weight (Pounds) | [Net Wefight (Tons)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL gg// 0%0 ) 07&,3/
- CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pounds) - —

DESTINED FOR RECYCLING % ¢: a

| hereby certify that the above named material.does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation according to -
apphcable regulations.

(& vaex N Gaew el K/Ma‘/’ Mﬂ /0/:?7/77-—'-'
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature _ Shipnient Date
o TRANSPORTER
:/: FAE T . .; - -
Transporter Name MEHARI.,.IRK Driver Name (Print) _ 2 : .~ % \g /?6/‘]
Address xr /" e A e (2% < Vehicle License No./State ! > ik WY 24
Moo B T Truck Number 22
< [ L / ‘ . .
State Permit # 7 A wl'g‘é" ‘
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
J«m-v' ‘:1,)(;,‘54_3/ ol e g
Driver Signature thpment Date  Driver Signature , Delivery Date
| D
GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ S%%TNAT'ON
Site Name - Phone No. -
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Address State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been ac;;epted an Aezthe best of my knowiedge the foregoing .

is true and accurate.

Roraint Nata

Mnemn ~E A bbamcimnd Aot  QiAmntiren
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'.ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566 . " " , | tog Number ...

TEL: 1-800-969-DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 51 6-867-6480
_NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL. MANIFEST RV AN o
S GENERATOR
Generator Name _ PELAVAN INDUSTRIES ! Shipping Location _ SAME
Addrees 1728 mﬁhzn AVENUE . address. ‘o - ._’

CHEEKATOWGA, NY

Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.

Codes Gross Weight (Pou nds)

Description of Material . .. /QZ;%

?q%%:%‘;?-l e e | Tare,Weight_(PouﬂdS) Net Weight (Tons) . '
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL | | 2 Zm g é/ 7&

CONTAMINATED SOII‘»-:‘:"- : Net Weight(Pouﬁ'dé) B
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING

, 5 3540

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
. - any applicable state law, is not.a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
nota DOT hazardous sub’stance as defined by 49:CFR‘Part 1720r any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation according to
applicable regulations. :

Kennveyn Grgeie | '..,;,Muj )éfw /OA}/?:..;——

Generator Authorized Agent Name /Signature ' Shipmefit Date
' TRANSPORTER
o = . Zo) + T B N
Transporter Name -’KEEL’EBLE RK Driver Name (Print) \o 4 s Ler Vg
:} j i . - . ! e’ ~ 4 ”.1""'-l R u./\zj
Address 73 [ie o "}L A = Vehicle License NoyfState _ * . > ~ /A7 MA%
Noe o Fo 1 . Truck Number _ / /< = Ty A
State Permit # /: "‘ ‘-/ PA--199 .
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cedify that the above named material was
) plcked up at the generator s&teﬁ listed above.. . .. .delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
I8 ’ . . 4 [}
Mlm TR, NERAPS.
Driver Stgnature Shupment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
-GENNARO PAVERS, INC/DgéinNATlON
Site Name ‘ 224-1 MILE NCRTH ON STRUTEERS RD Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Address - - State Permit #

the ‘best of my knowledge the foregoing

//7076’ -~z

Noma nf Arthorizad Amant ARianatara / “  Receiot Date

| hereby certify that the above named material has been acce ted"én
is true and accurate.
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e

"ALLIED. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC;"” N

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY-11566 " | Log Number * ;.
TEL: 1-800-969-DIBT 516-867-6452 FAX 51 6-867-6480 | -

"‘Qm:- R L
NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL' MANlFEST : ‘7:; >
GENEHATOR
Generator Name _ DELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address . 1728 *ALI’)EN A.VENUE Address
CHEEKATOWGA, NY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 - Phone No.
. B : ‘Codes | Gross Weight (Pounds)
/_Description of Material -_ e 83 770’
Approval i R :f . -
Number : ! o A .t ] | Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Tons)
L . o - '.-.:‘:-:t».n,"‘”:,fj:‘ . . y 00 ‘
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL - 375 5 2972
CONTAMINATED SOIL--.=t. - Net Weight (Pounds)
DESTINED FOR RECYCL_ING [7/ ? 7? A

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law; is
nota DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, class:f‘ aed, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation accordmg to
applicable regulatlons

FENMETH GA Eme,l . )(ﬁ@/ so /27 /51—

Generator Authorized Agent Name ’  Signature Shiprhent Date
TRANSPORTER
I KL . : . '.v".!'vi
Transporter Name KEPHART TRK Driver Name (Print) :’"\ ¢ YA LB e
A ' . ~ - N A
Address 7 /l¢ 4 0% = : Vehicle License No./State :1/’,- (.5 HEL Y i
T . , i

Truck Number [ Rt

State Permit # , L ;’ &’ Pa,v-,“”lfg'g

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

3

: vy
Lt g [ S ,
Driver Signature Shipment Date” Driver Signature Delivery Date

DESTINATION
GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ SRI
Site Name 224-1 MILE NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Address State Permit #

D) -
| hereby certify that the above named material has bee ccepte’ a d/to//tﬁ; best of my knowledge the foregoing

is true and accurate.
[ [0 F=
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“ALLIED. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

‘2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566 ' | Log Number .
TEL: 1-800-963:DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516-867-6480
. ) ' . .
NON HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST Lot ?.951
) K X
' GENERATOR '
Generator Name DELAVAN INDUSTRIES . Shlpplng Location SAME ;?
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address 7

CHEERATOWGA, NY

Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.
- . Codes Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material — @‘ C{ L/;l O

e . 1 A
ool ol o Tare,Weigm(Potgds) __ [NetwWeight (Tons)
|*|" won mazarpous pETROL 3yl L | ; % X8

| ~ CONTAMINATED SOIL : Net Weight (Pounds) R

DESTIYWED FOR RECYCLING
. ‘/ $1¢0 AGT6 o

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free Iu{utd as defi ned by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
~ any applicable state law, is not a hazardous'waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for _transportation accordmg to
applicable regulations.

KeEuNerH Gapges/ »@Mﬁ/m/ /0/27/92—

Generator Authorized Agent Name -7 /’Signature Shipmént Déte
' TRANSPORTER
Transporter Name HART_TRK Driver Name (Print) _ ¢ % 4"~ N
i S . :,; ,.} . e ;: - . !
Address 2. Y45 f*//: o At T Vehicle License No./State -/ ;:>£{~-§ L] P el
.‘\1?, L f~ } l ” : Truck Number {““f' f /
State Permit #W 93‘%19)9 , .
I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
I S E ! s A
Driver Signature ) Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ %TINAT'ON
Site Name 224-1 MILE NORTH ON STRUTHERS RD Phone No. L.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568 ‘3{
Address State Permit # S Y

| hereby certify that the above named matenaibezaccepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregomg
-~ P
/

is true and accurate. g
T O >

Mt K AL AL e g A et At e Raraint Nata
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'ALLIED EN VIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566 - Log Numher. ., -
TEL: 1-800-969-DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516-867-6480 :

o ) e
T

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR
.Generator Name _ DELAVAN INDUSTRIES ~ éhipping Location SAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address
CHEEKATOWGA, WY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.
Codes Gross Weight (Pounds)
. Description of Material -7 q 3 00
i\ e - Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Tons)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL 3 g.q 00 %?
CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight ( Pounds)
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING
41400

| hamby certify that the above named material does not contain free laq{ud as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
. any.applicable. state Jaw, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any. applicable state law. is -
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac- -
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation according to
applicable ragulatlons

/( EMVETH  GABR &/ //cﬂwc% xf fM/ / OAW/? —

Generator Authorized Agent Name - Signature , Shipfent Date
_ | TRANSPORTER ~
'.-) . . .
1S F , ‘
Transporter Name: -—KQP.IBQ\?%MRK‘- Driver Name (Print) a € }ﬂ) Lol -( ; \
address 24945 A A€ ¢ Vehicle License NoJState 1> & 7.5 |
N A T ) Vs ) .
/v N F’l(//“ /V) o Truck Number {(7 ) Li
Py 1 ; {
NS <4 £ '
State Permit # Y L)f- ] ~PAE/199
I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
e 4 "V'. ) s
. - e ) : /{-‘; 1) . ;
’{:..-‘. e ,"'///"———:- '/ ’!78\ ’ ; v
Pfiver Signature / . Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
; INATION
v GENNARO PAVERS, INC}) §§¥
Site Name - RD Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO : 02-5568
Address State Permit # *
| hereby certify that the above named matenal has been ag eﬁe?d and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing
is true and accurate. e

=7 D -Gz

OAanmaint Nata
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ALLIED EN VIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566~ . Log Number
TEL: 1-800-969-DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 51 6-867 6480

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST _-H:_ L/

GENERATOR
Generator Name _ PELAVAN INDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address
CHEEKATOWGA, NY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.

Description of Material

Codes Gross W?ht (Pounds)

I . ’
ll\\l‘::'::i?)‘::’ Tare_Wenght(Pounds) Net Weight (Tons)
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL 5/7 280 jg, 2D
CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pounds)
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING 4// W @

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classified, packaged and is in proper condition for transportation according to
applicable regulations.

KenVeTn Gagre / /g/tvn_@lbé /‘3{»{5.2/ % 0/ A 7/7" 2—

Generator Authorized Agent Name /4 Signature Shipfent Date
TRANSPORTER

‘e i -{ a(/
Transporter Name Driver Name (Print) e N M c_,« ‘@
Address ﬂD:?’l = < Vehucle Lucense No./State \1 Y - / T ¢ ~7 )

st“aw (. //—Q Pﬂ /(ﬁ 05/ TruckNumber C—L/ \( Qé 2

State Permit # M,g. Oé() C7/ 8
| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

s, P& - e lzzlaz-

Dnver Signatihe “Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
GENNARO PAVERS,INC/ D&?ITINA-HON
Site Name . 224-1 MILE NORTB ON STRUTHERS RD Phone No. :
. LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 02-5568
Address. State Permit #

-
| hereby certify that the above named material has been aceepted.and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing

is true and accurate. / 7
// D50~

" Roansint Nata
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A A A

7 INSERT HERE

Axles

f f 20 Axles

MATCH FIRST ARROW TO ARKOW ON SCALE ‘ >
MOVE CARD TO NEXT LINE
FOR EACH AXLE WEIGHED 2 ’

$1.00 PER AXLE 3p

@ NORTH EAST SERVICE PLAZA, INC. ~
PA Exit120on1-90atUS 20
North East, PA 16428
(814) 725-9653

@® RIPLEY STATE LINE TRUCK STOP, INC.
NY Exit 610n1-90 at Shortman Rd.
Ripley, NY 14775
(716) 736-4201

This scalé is not certified and should be used only as an estimate of weight for compliance
with Highway Weight Laws. Truck stops will not be responsible for any overweight citation or
fines. Owners and operators should not use weights obtained from this scale as a basis for
making any charges based on weight. This practice could be a violation of Weight and Measure
Law.



ALLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

2163 MERRICK AVE. MERRICK, NY 11566 .. | Log Number
TEL: 1-800-969-DIRT 516-867-6452 FAX 516-867-6480

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST 4 &—

GENERATOR
Generator Name __ DELAVAN YNDUSTRIES Shipping Location SAME
Address 1728 WALDEN AVENUE Address
CHEERATOWGA, NY
Phone No. 716 821 6202 Phone No.

Codes | Gross Weight (Pounds)

Description of Material . éy? 97 é by

?ﬁ::,%ve?l . . v Tare Weight (Pounds) Net Weight (Ton
NON HAZARDOUS PETROL g 3 g e, A @ J 0
CONTAMINATED SOIL Net Weight (Pounds)
DESTINED FOR RECYCLING éﬁ /é O

| hereby certrfy that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or
any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, is
" not a DOT hazardous substance as defined by 49 CFR Part 172 or any applicable state law, has been fully and ac-
curately described above, classrﬁed packaged and is in proper condition for transportation according to

applicable regulations. R
KeMNETH (-R8F) a/ /z/ea,M \ZM /0/[:2 7/9 2 —

Generator Authorized Agent Name " Signature Shipmeft Dafe
| | TRANSPORTER
wha Broos T |
Transporter Name J KM&‘FRK ’ Driver Name (Print) D;u.‘o( F ZCa N ;j\é\,ﬂ
Address :5? ﬂ #2 - = Vehicle License No./State TT S/ S ('/

fjoe“l e(-}f;-,?,-‘ //-€ r/j/J ,é‘C/—S/ Truck Number 70 \! t< L ) L/
State Permit # ___ ' % Oéocf/ g

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby cerify that the above named material was
picked up at the generator site listed above. _ delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
I VS
k// Y (,//M £ /é-/’/df
Driver Signature : . Shipment Date  Driver Signature - Delivery Date
ESTINATION
GENNARO PAVERS, INC
Site Name - Phone No.
LOWELLVILLE, OHIO © 02-5568
Address State Permit #

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accep;ed ndt/o/th'z best of my knowledge the foregoing
. e - )

is true and accurate. -
DTGz




AAA

. INSERT HERE
Axles

T 0140

2 27370

3 45970
60 Aes

MATCH FIRST JARROW TO ARROW ON SCALE -' >
MOVE CARD TO NEXT LINE
FOR EACH AXLE WEIGHED 2 >

$1.00 PER AXLE 3 )

® NORTH EAST SERVICE PLAZA, INC.
PA Exit12oni-90atUS20
North East, PA 16428
(814) 725-9653

@® RIPLEY STATE LINE TRUCK STOP, INC.
NY Exit 61 on1-90 at Shortman Rd.
Ripley, NY 14775
(716) 736-4201

This scale is not certified and should be used only as an estimate of weight for compliance
with Highway Weight Laws. Truck stops will not be responsible for any overweight citation or
fines. Owners and operators should not use weights obtained from this scale as a basis for
making any charges based on weight. This practice could be a violation of Weight and Measure
Law.
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ERM-EnviroClean, Inc.

855 Springdale Drive
Exton, PA 19341
(215) 524-3550

(215) 524-8669 (Fax)

November 4, 1992

Ms. Francine Gallego
Environmental Engineer
Division of Environmental Enforcement

s

270 Michigan Avenue HH

Buffalo, New York 14203-2999 -
u »

Re: Delavan Industries, Site No. 915138 ERM

Dear Ms. Gallego:

As indicated at our meeting with Department representatives on September
16, 1992, Delavan Industries believes that the recently completed remediation
effort along its western property line provides an adequate basis for the
Department to remove the Delavan “site” (as defined in the consent Order
and Registry listing) from the State Inactive Hazardous Waste Site Registry.
However, Department personnel suggested at our meeting that additional
sampling in an area at the rear of Delavan’s Walden Avenue property would
facilitate removal of the site from the Registry. V

This work has been performed, and the enclosed report details the additional
soil investigation and laboratory analysis for the unpaved portion at the rear
of the Delavan property, as agreed upon in the September 16, 1992 meeting.
Please review this report and call me at 215/431-8731.

We believe these results, together with the results of the confirmatory

sampling performed during the remedial effort at the site and the presence of
the clay layer underlying the property, demonstrate that the Delavan »
property poses no risk to human health or environment. Accordingly, we

look forward to the Department’s favorable action in delisting the site.

Sincerely,

M ——

Steven D. Glazier, P.E.
Project Manager

drm

enclosures:

cc:  Jim Charles (DEC)
Scott Turner (Nixon Hargrave)
David Ax
Thomas Rogers



BACKGROUND

ERM-EnviroClean, Inc. (EnviroClean) was contracted by Delavan
Industries to perform additional soil sampling and analytical at Delavan
Plant No. 1 located at 1728 Walden Avenue, Buffalo, New York. As per
agreement with the NYSDEC during a meeting on 16 September 1992 in
Buffalo to review the post-excavation soil analytical for the soil excavation
activities adjacent to Delavan's paint shop, additional soil samples would
be obtained in the unpaved rear portion of the property to facilitate the
effort to completely declassify the Delavan site from the State Inactive
Hazardous Waste Site Registry.

FIELD ACTIVITIES

EnviroClean excavated nine test pits and obtained six discreet soil samples
as witnessed by NYSDEC personnel on September 24 & 25, 1992. The test
pits were excavated using a backhoe to a depth revealing "virgin" soils.
Figure 1 indicates the locations of all test pits. After each soil sample was
obtained the test pits were immediately backfilled with excavated
material. ' '

The soil samples were packaged in coolers and delivered to General
Testing Laboratory's office in Buffalo for total metal analysis for the eight
TCLP metals in addition to metals of concern in the area of soil excavation
near the paint shop.

DISCUSSION OF SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS

On 24 and 25 September 1992, six soil samples were collected from the
Delavan Industries site in Buffalo, New York, and analyzed for nine
inorganic constituents: arsenic, barium, cadmium, chromium, lead,
mercury, selenium, silver, and zinc. These elements are all found
naturally in soils, and the reported levels from the September 1992
sampling are generally well within the typical ranges of constituent
concentrations in native soils, as shown below (Dragun 1988):




nstituen| Typical Range Reported Range

Arsenic 1-40 mg/kg <5.0-8.25mg/kg
Barium ~ 100-3500mg/kg 33.7-106 mg/kg
Cadmium 0.01-7.0mg/kg  <0.5 mg/kg (all samples)
Chromium 5-3000 mg/kg 17.8 - 40.8 mg/kg

Lead 2-200 mg/kg 11.4-23.6 mg/kg
Mercury 0.01 -0.08 mg/ kg B /50.1 -0.349 mg/ kg
Serium  01-2mg/kg  <0S-113mg/kg
Silver 0.1-5mg/kg <1.0-1.36 mg/kg

Zinc 10 -300 mg/kg 50.0 -76.3 mg/kg

As shown above, the mercury concentration exceeded the typical range
cited by Dragun. However, mercury was detected in only one of the six
soil samples, and the reported concentration is well below a health-based
action level for mercury of 81 mg/kg. This health-based level was derived
according the methods described by the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency or USEPA (1992); it is based on current toxicity data for mercury
and conservative exposure assumptions consistent with residential use of
an area. Residential exposures are generally considered to represent
worst-case exposures, since such use provides the greatest opportunity for
chronic exposure to soils.

It is also interesting to note that the reported concentrations of inorganics
found in the samples collected in September 1992 are generally consistent
with the lower end of the range of concentrations found in samples
collected by E&E on 11 December 1990 and 3 September 1991 This
consistency suggests that the samples collected in September 1992
generally represent typical background levels of inorganic constituents.
With regard to lead, it should also be noted that the reported
concentrations in the September 1992 samples are well below the cleanup
level of 500 mg/kg applied by the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation to the adjacent Benderson Property.




CONCLUSIONS

As noted in the investigation work outlined above, the clay underlying the
Delavan site inhibits the migration of any contaminates from the surface
material towards the local groundwater table, therefore, the fill material at
this site does not increase the risk to community health based on the
possible Fate and Transportation of surface contaminates. The following

facts support this finding:

¢ The levels of metals in the six soil samples were reported in low
concentrations similar to the post excavation sampling near the paint
shop. These levels were assessed to be normal background
concentrations of the native soil.

¢  The laboratory TLCP analytic on the stockpiled contaminated soil
indicated that the metals were not leachable out of the clay soil.

* The vertical delineation of the soil profile observed during the
digging of test pits under the supervision of NYSDEC indicated
minimal soil staining. The observed thickness of the suspected slag
fill material placed during the initial site development by others is
very thin.

After review of all the documents acquired during the life of this project,
ERM-EnviroClean concludes that no additional soil investigation work is
required at this facility, or any groundwater monitoring activities is
necessary to remove this Delavan site from all NYSDEC environmental

action lists.
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TEST PIT
Observations

FILL MATERIAL IS NOT DISCOLORED.
TEST PIT LOOKS CLEAN. SAMPLE TAKEN @
6" BELOW CLAY LAYER.

FILL MATERIAL ABOVE CLAY LAYER IS
NOT DISCOLORED. LOOKS TO BE CLEAN
SAMPLE TAKEN @ 6" BELOW CLAY LAYER.

FILL ABOVE CLAY LAYER IS DISCOLORED
WITH SOME ORANGE MARKER/PAINT
MIXED IN. SAMPLE TAKEN @ 6" INTO
VIRGIN CLAY LAYER. DEC TAKES SPLIT

FIRST TEST PIT ABANDONED DUE TO
CONCRETE. MOVE CLOSER TO BUIDING.
SLAG LAYER ABOVE CLAY LAYER. NO
DISCOLORED SOILS. SAMPLE @ 6" BELOW
CLAY LAYER. DEC TAKES SPLIT SAMPLE.

FiLL MATERIAL ABOVE CLAY LAYER IS
DISCOLORED. LOOKS TO BE A LOT LIKE
TEST PIT #1C. SAMPLE @ 6" BELOW
CLAY LAYER. DEC TAKES SPLIT SAMPLE.

e

~ SLIGHT DISCOLORED SOILS @ TOP 2~,

POSSIBLE BLACKTOP COATING RESIDUE.
LOOKS CLEAN OTHERWISE. NO SAMPLE

ALL SOILS LOOK VIRGIN. NO PRIOR

EXCAVATION. NO SAMPLE TAKEN.

ALL SOILS LOOK VIRGIN. NO PRIOR
EXCAVATION. NO SAMPLE TAKEN.

SAMPLE DEPTHOF DEPTHTO
D # SAMPLE VIRGIN CLAY  OCOMMENTS
1A 20 IN. 10 IN.
1B 16 IN. 8 - 12 IN.
1C 24 IN. 18 IN.

SAMPLE.
2A 17 IN. 9 IN.
2B 22 IN. 18 IN.
3A NO SAMPLE 10 IN.

TAKEN.
3B NO SAMPLE 12 IN.

X

4A NO SAMPLE 5 IN.
4B 19 IN. 13 IN.

FILL MATERIAL ABOVE CLAY IS DARK LIKE
TOPSOIL TYPE MATERIAL. OTHERWISE
SOILS LOOK VIRGIN. SAMPLE TAKEN @

6" BELOW CLAY LAYER. DEC TAKES
SAMPLE.
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Genera/ | A Full Service Environmental Laboratory

Testing \X r LABORATORY REPORT
Corporation Job No: R92/04238  Date: OCT. s 139
Client: Sample(s) Reference
Mr. Steve Glasier
ERM-Enviroclean Soil - Metals

855 Springdale Dr.
Exton,Pa 19341

Received : 09/29/92 P.O. #:

ANALYTICAL RESULTS - ug/g Wet Wt.

Sample: | -001 | -002 [ -003 [ -004 | -00s | -006 | |
Location: |1c {18 j1a |28 |24 {48 | {
! l l I ! I | |
Date Collected: [09724/92  |09/24792  |09/24/92  |09/25/92  |09/25/92  |09/25/92 | |
Time Collected: |14:50 |15:00 {15:10 {09:30 |10:10 {10:30 | |
Arsenic 5.00u 6.18 8.25 5.00 6.33 6.93
Barium 35.3 92.3 106 33.7 92.9 90.1
Cadmium 0.50 U 0.50 U 0.50u 0.50 U 0.50 u 0.50 U
Chromium 17.8 32.6 40.8 20.0 34.8 33.6
tead 23.6 * 11.4 * 14,1+ 12.6 * 16.0 = 19.9 *
Mercury 0.349 c.10 v 0.10u 0.10 U 0.10 U 0.10 U
selenium 0.745 0.500 v 0.640 0.500 u 0.630 1.13
Silver 1.00 U 1.00 U 1.36 1.00 U 1.19 1.00 U
Zinc 62.7 58.8 76.3 50.0 74.8 74.8

Unless otherwise noted, analytical methodology has been obtained from references as cited in 40 CFR, parts #136 & #261.
NY [0# in Rochester: 10145
NJ ID# in Rochester: 73331
NJ I0# in Hackensack: 02317
NY ID# in Hackensack: 10801




General ,
TeStlng ’ : tffective 10/1/91
Corporation

GTC LIST OF QUALIFIERS

(The basis of this proposal are the EPA-CLP Qualifiers)

U - Indicates compound was analyzed for but was not detected.
The sample quantitation limit must be corrected for
dilution and for percent moisture.

J - 1Indicates an estimated value. For further explanation see
case narrative / cover letter.

B -~ This flag is used when the analyte is found in the
associated blank as well as in the sample.

E - This flaé identifies conmpounds whose concentrations exceed
the calibration range and reanalysis could not be
performed. :

A - This flag indicates that a TIC is a suspected aldol-

condensation product.

N - Spiked sample recovery not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analytes only)

* - Duplicate analysis not within control limits.
(Flag the entire batch - Inorganic analysis only)

- Also used to qualiﬁy Organics QC data outside limits.

(Only used on the QC sunmnmary sheets) 2
M - Duplication injection precision not met (GFA only).
S - Reported value determined by Method of Standard

Additions. (MSA)

X - As specified in the case narrative.




Delavan Industries
1728 Walden Avenue
Buffalo, NY

Test Pit Photographs

Test Pit 4B

Test Pit 2A Test Pit 3B
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710 Exchange Street 85 Trinity Place

435 Lawrence Bell Drive

GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD
GTC Job No. @7@3’?

Rochester, NY 14608 Hackensack, NJ 07601 Amherst, NY 14221-7077 Client Project No,
} Sample Origination & Shipping lnfonnaho'\ 3 —"CE‘L—’Q"‘—\-Q—— —_—
Cotlection Site_Noles  Tadoslhras - ANTp P ’3 e
Address CBH - <. CIgA S Tax . O5S.  Spcaacd—\a _;>_ T T
Street . City D State fujed o lg“q z_&
Collector_ Rl LI Y Vet N W SO SN Sy ORI _
Print Signature I
Bottles Prepared by G- ] - Rec'd by e o= e
i Botties Shipped to Client via __ Clee\o Seal/Shipping # _ _ . _ e
Samples Shippedvia__ €TC Seal/Shipping # ___ . __ R
] Sample(s) Relinguished by: Received by: | Date/Time
. TS N W 1 sign UL AN G4 Y354
. for A noi S for Z’_':t(:_' S\
2. Sign N 2. Sign /
_ for for
3. Sign 3. Sign [
ﬂ for for :
Sample(s) Received in Laboratory by @ QM@_&L@J}_
i ] S { ti Analyte or ' Sample Prep H
Client 1.0.# ample Lo.ca on % {Analyte Group(s) Requured Preserved Filtered Bottie Set(s)
Date/Time (see below for additional) | Y N Y N (see below)
ﬁ—‘C/ kS. &tw'er 4% \
. c
S PR LS .- 1o Gl
q /2492 : =0
= (S " et ;
31D
AV 124 K2 (30
4 (A {1 ‘L ,_\ (o
19010 3
9 24 /s '
oo ‘Z 6 of ('L‘{‘\ [
09:30 S
s
24 < g Lo
(0
Qs rr =0

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used in each bottle set and fill in box with # of bottles used for each type.

Additional Analytes

l Bottle No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 i°] 10 11
40 ml Pint Qt. 4 oz 8 oz 16 oz. QL Gal. Steril.
Bottle Type Vial | Glass | Glass | Plastic | Plastic | Plastic PI Pl Pl
l # of each
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GENERAL TESTING CORPORATION/CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

710 Exchange Street 85 Trnity Place 435 Lawrence Bell Drive GTC Job No. ngﬁ
Rochester, NY 14608  Hackensack NJ 07601 Amherst, NY 14221-7077 Chen%t ProjegLNo o
G9¢ - { Ly Q
Sample Ongination & Shipping tnlormanor — a0 R
Collection Site ___ DZ\ey R Y S e . . .
Address _ EiA - CeeeoQlrad | Teo B 5“ sy R T e 334
Street City State (’c, I AT SL 2o
Coltector ____fase. &  TAMAL o
Print Signature
Bottles Prepared by _..__ oS- I Rec'd by oL S
Bottles Shipped to Chent via 'ﬁmc“t‘«&__ Seal/Shipping # _ .. -
Samples Shippedvia. __ (-7¢- .. _ ____. Seal/Shipping# _ .. _ -
Sample(s) Relinquighed by: Received RY: Date/Time
1. Sign Fe_e . 2~ '— - Sign , {4 umu 5125777
for Ay Sis for ”-r TC i ot
2. Sign o 2. Sign / /
for for N
3. Sign 3. Sign /7
for for R
£ < = T .
Sample(s) Received in Laboratory by \?‘Q_, 9 /-"??5)02,_@_0&110_.
i Analyte or Sample Prep H
Chem I ?,# Sample Location % |Analyte Group(s) Required |Preserved Filtored BonlebSlet(s)
i Date/Time {see belowforadditional) { Y N .Y N (see below)
A= ba (‘.&' A= Vg . =t
! e be 4 (& 2% . ~
3 =06 < P W4 se Ay, 2 - '_!Ot. GCles
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1 5792
=
/o e
/o N
\-\'/
// -
"~
\.\\
~
/ /

Use Bottle No. for indicating type bottles used in each bottle set and fill in box with # of bottles used for each type

Bottie No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
40 ml Pint Qt. 4 02. 8 oz. 16 oz. Qt. Gal, Stenl

Bottle Type Vial Glass Glass | Plastic | Plastic | Plastic Pl PI. PI.

# of each

Additional Analytes

-~ o : ol mm mmt Al aen ~ran e Al et e v e A C camnlac nar rano




